
Automatic Collar Runstitching Machine 

~itf!*l L 'f31btl 

AVP-880 

PARTS LIST 

Kl 

29058807 
No.0664 .. QO From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

~~-·y 1) A H7>JUJ 

1. The: part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers !Ret. No.I shown by the Index. 
0 t:7f;;: tL t: lm.fo&'h,~~ tt, [2}L: .;_?;. i1. l \.' 9No :·Ret :v_;} :::;tJ;C;T ?1' :...- T \! :.'7 A 1: .i: ·: <:::, ~- V)J".,jf t>' r;-. n· I') l T 

2. explanation of codes 
te"' o>~l! l!il 
1) Codes on the "Note" column 

";:tac~ WJC)gc~ 

(?) 41()1 ' ' 

""' 

. means this part is cl;anged from the previoJJs parts list, 
W,§]OJ ... .-:-•;; •; :A !- t: M L 1: 4.?@]-:;:!f 2- r. t: lm.?:. ~:@:;;.t c.. l ·t 

. refer 10 the "Note" explanation 31 bottom of p3f!.e. 
rv--;.....Tw ~;£4e" m,t~s~?~AA L 'tT¢ ,_, 

2l Codes on the "E,C. \Et~g\neering change)" column 
":!!: '!'"' ~ " W1 ()) !C "l 

(j) A.t0/83 ... Added !com Octobe,, 1983 
~983~ ~OF!;: i'J l!'iPJtl ~ t1.. t:. 

0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1933$l0Fl .i: I') tj1J~~,;;. ;h t:' 

When prev1ous parts ~Obsole~ed part) and new pans !Added parts) are nor Interchangeable w•th each Olhe~: 
tt:~,5;,0) ][ f~'::t f)' t,i ~' ~~ ;7;-:ij}j 'i% 
In thts case, even obsole;ed pan !0 .) can be ordered "'11th the obsoleted part number, so select the p,atts w1th changed da;es afld place your orders 
:_ o;~'€;-:;ti!ji;J~(Q; c; .r.::t'c~ \ t. =<fA<:~;; 1" tJ" '?, :;£~1f:-~Ej ,: .;: '), '-''t r.n-GJt;B.? .. ~~1R L <: .• ,.x:·x:-t ;:- v 

Example (j§1;) 

Ae( 
No. 

Note 
.:UC 

P<!Xt No. 
0 lif DP 

81401,100.000 
B14Q1,100.000-A 

Descript1on E.C. 
:;t~+R J"o 

Needle bar :-r5.16i83; ?\I) ;T. 

Needle bar j_A..:lJl£.8:!] 1 ' 1)*~" 
B 11 05·200.()00 Frame cover ;-o-f0i8Jl ~ 81105-300.000) 

• . j J 

[BiiOi;.~OQ.(JOO I Frame cover 'A.10i83' 
L-----' 

In case w~en prev1ous parts and new part are interchangeable with each mher: 
til;!}:ib(J):§_j~ii-b'ih? ~..g,C'!;,:!f! 

71..---J.,j)?> 

A-nt. 

;<; 
Reo. 

~~-

in thi$ case the new part number is replaced on the" g~ (Japanese}" column of the previous pans, so please order by tlle new part ournber 
-t7:::1.\tiii:;::. :sl1()£;:1)*PA~:6till(:-i"ttt.:tJ·h~~l'L'-'ci"o:tt-t:·ciCAL<:«.>I'J£''f;J)'(. 2.~L~·&.~·r ·a:Y..-f<'-'-' 

@ C.t0/83 

@lorsoo.oooJ 

Correct No. 
iELv..,'1,:fft 

Frame cove-r 

Please order by the correct part number. 
it l '-'~'*'{:: ;;£:')["")': ~ ~_, 

@ M.10/S3 The amount recuired 1s changed from Oc~ooor. 1983 
The oew amount r1!quited is s.hown in the '"Amt. Req", column_ 

~ • 
Wro~g No. 

,;i'>:l 'lo"';,* 

1983~';:: P1 ,::; fj ~.I';' ;;t!! :: ;,.: "";> .: OJ~<$;~.~(::: (j: ih '- l *"~. ";-~iF ~ -:: 1: () £ 't 

3} Codes on the "Amt Re-q." column 
n;;:JI'" ~m3::~ 

(j)2 

(?) 20 

@ 

@ 111. 

Indicates amount required is :.t 
~·· 21W~~h .,_! T. 
Indicates length in meters. (unit ,s meter/ 
§: tf. • 2 .>~ - r )"' {t- :& n :... * 1· Cijt tt .. r;:. 7 - ;- 11.- --c ·<~ \ 

Indicates p<~:rts obsoleted from the parts \ist. 
_:(]),-\:-·;;- tJ;:; f. h' -?~IJ~tf. r.t:5So"".,-c T 

Jndu;ates sub parts which cons~ruct the a$Sembiy part. 
Anembly pa~t is shown as ";;r.;m.'' and 7 ~ in Japanese. in thJ:J "Description., column . 
. ~.§lm~;:;~-tA.'&;...Li..'~~g{jd'e~~.hLlT H:l.rula"'l::;;g'.,-!;,ll'l,i:=_~~-::: .::>:~111 ~O:Z"C-7 C~;'f,L-rf-,nJ.-"' 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to ensure that we delivef the c-Ofiaet pa·rtS tO- Yoo. please clearly state when ordering the COOI':lSponding PART NUM6ER 

{ex. 81100..012-AOO) and also the PARTS UST NUMBER (ex. OOiD-01. given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
NUMBER. because there are some parts which have been changed. 

:.J}')f\-'Y 1J A ~ L: actt ~ .t .. -r I.'~ tf!:i,~ SfS£ f: ::--~i:X (!)~~ Ct, SB£0) :ti~ (f§!j :i.. !: , 
%n1tc, ::~OJ/(-';; 'J :A i-OJ'il!ii'5 Cl'H!t:ET, i~'J"-ti, t..o0010-01)xt;l:, 
T, x, ili<:li!OJI:II)~B.I"oOJ-ilflt';!l"Jet:t.;:;;,J;!I,g.;,<<f:> ~ l 't0lc-1'il'<T~l', 

81109-0 12-AOO) T.:. >i:XT ~ l • 

illl;;i,i1'5 ~.:. l~J'H~it hit;iii;c, <: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
El (X 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS •.••••••.••••••.•.•••••••••.•• 1 
iijj ll1> • :VI-~ I.*Hl 

2. MAl N SHAFT COMPONENTS . • . • . • • • • . . • • • . • . • • . • • • • • • • . . • . • . • • • • . . • . • • • • • • 3 
J:.~Mffi 

3. ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS • • • • • . • . • . • • • • • . . . . • • • • . . • . • . • • • • • • . . . • . • • • . . . . . 5 
:it~Mffi 

4. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPONENTS ••••••.••.••...••..••••. 7 
it~·:RWM!ffi 

5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPO'iENTS .•••..••.••••••.....•••..••••.•••••••.•• 9 
<=j:ljljla;;tr;fjjl 

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .••••.•...••••••.•.•..•.•.••.•.•••.• ll 
Hii!Mlffi 

7. THREAD RISING COMPONENTS ...•••••.•••.••••....••••.•...•...••.•••...• 13 
:jfd!f. 'Jr. l tlllffi 

8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1 l.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
:ff<tJJ!? Mffi ( I ) 

9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ( 2).. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
fr~m !J Mffi c 2 ) 

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .••••••...••.•.•.....•••••••••.••.•.•.••••••• 19 
*fiiilltlllffi 

11. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS • • . • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • . • . . . • • • • • • • . • • . • • • • • . • . • 21 
*~~~tlllffi 

12. X Y COMPONENTS (l). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 
X-Ytlllffi (1) 

13. X· Y COMPONENTS ( 2)... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . 25 
X- Ytlllffi ( 2) 

14. X· Y COMPONENTS (3) ...•.•.•.•.....•.•.•.•.....•...•.•...•.......••.•• 27 
X- YMffi ( 3) 

15. MAl S BODY Ml SCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS • • • .. • • . . . • • • • • • • . . . . • • • • . . • . . . • • 29 
J!;:ff;:·¥1-~Mffi 

16. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS • • . . • • • • • . • . . • • • . • . . • . . . • . . • • • • • . • • • • . • • • 31 
J!;:f$:71/-L.B!lffi 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS •••••••..•.•.•.•••.•••.••.•.•.••••••••••••••••. 33 
.:r.Y-Mf* 

18. STACKER COMPONENTS (1) • • • • . . • • • • • . • • . • • • • • . • . • • • . . . . . • • . • . • • . • • . • • 35 
.A~ "Y iJMf* (1) 

19. STACKER COMPONENTS (2) ............................................ 37 
.A~ ·y iJMf* C 2) 

20. PRESSER CLOTH COMPONENTS (1) ...............•................•...•.. 39 
::f!Jtlll X. Mf* C 1 ) 

21. PRESSER CLOTH COMPONENTS (2) ...•.•••.••..••...•...•....•..•...•...• 41 
::f!Jtlll X. Mffi C 2 ) 

22. SIZE ADJUST CONPONENTS • • • • . • . • • . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • . • . • . • • • . • • • • • • • 43 
"!J',-f:;{/1l~Mf* 

23. LOADER COMPONENTS . • • • • • . • . . . . • . . . • . • . . . . . • • • • • • • . . • . . . . . . . • . • . • . • • • 45 
o-?tMffi 

24. SET SYSTEM COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • . . . • • • • • • • • • • • 47 
-!:! ·y HI~ Iii 1*1 1¥ 

25. TRANSFORMER COMPONENTS • • • • • • . • . • . • • • • . • • • • • . • • • • • • • . • . • . • . • • • • . • • • • 49 
I-7/.Al*]j;f, 

26. CORD COMPONENTS . . . • . • • • • . • • • • • • • • • . • . . . • . . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . • . • • • • • • • 50 
:1-FMl¥ 

27. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ........................................... 51 
Jifi;¥ ·y ~ .Al*]f* 

28. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS •••••••••••••••••••••••••••.••..•••.•••.••• 53 
;IJ!;:t!!iMl¥ 

29. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (1) ......................................... 55 
1tli£Mffi C 1 ) 

30. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (2) ......................................... 57 
MRI£00{.% C 2) 

31. COLLAR SHAPE PARTS SET TABLE (1) ................................... 59 
ft~~£-1:! "} 1- N~-'1;~ ( I ) 

32. COLLAR SHAPE PARTS SET TABLE (2) ................................... 60 
ft~~£-1:! ·") 1- N~ -'el~ ( 2) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................... 61 
*51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
iililill·71-~M1f, 

- 1 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. N:frE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PART NO. D E S C R l P T l 0 N AMT. 

ullOS-370-000 HEAD FIXING BASE "~7·Jr1~"-::t 1 
Gll06-870-000 HEAD FIXING BASE 0 RING "~7.:111~'-::t 01JY?" 1 
Gllll-870-000 ARM COVER 7-/,M'- 1 
G11\2-870-000 ARM COVER B Y-t,tA"-8 1 
Glll3-870-000 ARM COVER C 7-L"!JJI'-C l 
G!l16 870-000 FACE PACKING i'.JI"~ ~~; T--
G!117-870-000 ARM COVER PACKING A Y-J.M"-li'·J~'.J A 1 

8 G 1118-870-000 ARM COVER PACK lNG B 7-t.tTt"-"' ·y~;t B 1 
9 G1119-870-000 ARM COVER PACKING C Y-b:I.IA'·II'·,~'.JC 1 

1 0 G 1120 -3 7 0 -OO 0 S ER V 0 MOTE R F !TTlNG PLATE P"AC,K"-'I~--t.;..-,:;*;," :;,'<·,..;~:.c"-7-V';.); '1;,c1,f'>"'"-'--' :..''~'"~'-----'1r 
11 Gll21 870 000 PIPING PLATE PACKIHG.. J\1~77'1;-~11 .,~'.! 1 
12 Gl122-870-000 ADAPTER PACKING n·7"lz-J\o·,'l'~ 1 
13 Gl123-870-000 PUMP TIE PACKING ;1;0 :n'~.;~o.,~;; 1 
14 G !13!-870-000 PULLEY COVER 1" ·')·~~.- 1 
15 Gl133-870-000 PIPING PLATE M:lJY7"v-~ I 
16 GJ!34 870 000 PLUG 7'7~ 1 
17 G 1135-870-000 0 JL PLUG H~t'.J 1 
18 Gll14-880-000 THREAD RAISING BLOCK 1!-"1' J'll·>? 1 
19 Gl115-880-000 THREAD RAISING BLOCK PACKING 11-"'i' 7•01?A0 'J~Y 1 
20 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t'\'t.~· 3/16-28 L=12 14 
21 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t~''I:OI. 3/16 28 L=12 4 
22 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll.5 t71"• 3116-28 L=11.5 8 
23 SS-11154540-SP SCREW 15/64-2& L=45 r11~7;t·~r 15/64-2& L=45 2 
24 SS-511 071 0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t-ni/:5<' 11164-40 L=7 4 
~25r-~~~7s~S-~6~!~23~0~1~0~-S~P,_;S~C~RFEW~3T./1~6~-~23~L~=T,30~.ro~~~~~~~t~7~~:>~·~3/~1~6~-r,28~L~=3~0~~--- 4 

26 G1126-<l70-0AO PACE PLATE JUNCTION ;!O;J':t;J;'iJ1l1 'r~~·'J 1 
27 Gll41-870-000 SEAL WASHER C !RCLE 5 :h~'hYY<~5 8 
28 Gl142-870-000 SEAL WASHER CIRCLE 6 y-~'7~:>., <~6 2 
29 SS-6120620-TP SCREW t7 *"• 2 
30 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 1::'7'1-:l<' 1/8-44 L=4 1 

...;3"'1---·--7s~S-'4:;.:;lc;;2i;06~175-;-S;v,Pc--~S~CR~E-W 3/16-28 L=6 t'l"*~ 3/16-28 L=6 1 
32 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t'\''1-y' 3/16-28 L=6 1 
33 SS-4120915-SP SCREW t'\.'i<:l'' 3/16-23 L=9 4 
34 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 U1:117t'Jl- 9/64-40 1 
35 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 'TY!::'Y i.III-- 1 
31\ 110-72451 THREAD TENSION NUT ASH. ~"·Hf 1H'31:01t'lt n 1 
37 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A l'-M!-l'Yt1 A l 
38 110-01500 SCREW 'i'-1. 11-l'>N A ~;><*:;;- 1 
39 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE. C Y-Ml-7>H 1 
40 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ;J;0 77°~1Jf21 2 
41 137-05900 INDICATION LABEL 77'7 f2'J::.2~ :):;;-?~-~ I 
42 BI504-280-000 COLLAR tVH" 1/Y'J 'JH'~"c;< 2 
43 Bl135-352-000 OIL GUAGE :t1.tr"-)" I 
44 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG 5"-7·~ ::1" A tO/ 1 
45 DI113-126-WAO NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASH. 11-rYt{t"- n 1 
46 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CUP t 7·4 '1 1!11 6 
47 TA-1250504-RO RUBBER PLUG r:itY 1 
48 TA-1330405-RO PLUG 1-:lt:; 1 
49 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG Ht"> 1 
50 TA-1330405-RO PLUG r:>tt) I 
51 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG r~t> 1 
52 TA-0550604-RO RUBBER PLUG Ht:.- 1 
53 TA-0750404-RO PLUG 0=7. 5 L=3. 5 ';>tt:.< 0=7. 5 L=3. 5 1 
54 PJ-0205000-01 PLUG 7"77' 2 
55 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELB0\1 M:!JU"? 2 
56 P J -0320525-03 HOSE HIPPLE t.'lA~17 ~ 4 
57 PC-0151150-00 THROTTLE VALVE .:m~r~~-~7" 1 
58 WP-0531001-SC WASHER 1::7'1"~"* ,t·H~ MS 1 
59 B3508-220-000 0 lL TUBE HOLDER t">~ !I" 17° HI 3 
60 G6508-010-000 CORD PRESSER '1'-~ MAG :1-r"HI 2 
61 SS-4120615-SP SCRE\1 3/16-28 L=6 t"-"*~" 3/16-28 L=6 2 
62 Gll36-870-000 0 !LING GROOVE PIPE h•)2J')A' 17' I 
63 G1137-870-000 BLANK CAP ~H7~ 1 

- 2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z. MAIN SH J:fru~~FT COMPONENTS 

43 

I 

- 3-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T 1 0 N AMT. 

1 01201-870-000 UPPER SHAH ~9".1~~ 1 
2 G1202-870-000 THRUST WASHER :<7:<f9"~~ 3 
3 01203-870-000 WAVE VASHER 'lr7' 97~• 2 
4 G!204-870-000 FRONT BEARING fiXING PLATE ''11'\•·p,J::;'J' ~'f1J\'OI 1 
5 Gl205-870-000 UPPER SHAPT SPACER COLLAR i'Jryj;''J :<~0 -U7- 2 
6 Gl206-870-0AO UPPER SHAFT OILING HOUSING ASH 9'1SI''J'\':t'J:tM~·;;;•n 1 
7 Gl207-870-000 UPPER SHAH HOUSING BUSH 'I'1J\''J M)"::;'J• 7'·'".1" 1 
8 !ll208-870-0AO THREAD RISING CAM 1f'l:l1".1l1A'Jii 1 
9 01210-870-0AO UPPER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL .li!NCT 'J?)'?f:J'J:J9:~ 1F'::J"'J 1 

10 Gl212-870-000 UPPER BEVEL GEAR A ??t't M"~' A 2 
-+illi----:;;.G'i213-370-000 UPPER SHA'"F*T~S;y;P*Ro"'c"".K';,ET~------±.,9~01';..1;'7"":<~7"'ll;;,IJ;,~c.;.f------'li'-

12 G 1214-870-000 TIMING BELT ~1~V'J' '\. H 1 
13 Gl215-870-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST SPACER COLL 'J'J:J''J :<7:<" ;<'1°·'til7· 1 
14 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING 'J'J)"'Jn ">"r1J:J'J" 1 
15 Gl217-870-000 BEAR !NG PRESSER PLATE'-..,.____ 'I"Y1f:;'J"ttr11 1 
16 G1218-870 000 UPPER SHAFT 0 RING .... 'J?Y'lii'J 01Jy'J' 1 
17 Gl219-370-000 FLYING WHEEL COLLAR ~:<"~'J-~< ~7- 1 
18 G1220-870-000 OIL SEAL t-1~01-~ 1 
19 G1223-870-000 SLIT PLATE :! 1hf~·;; I 
2 0 G 12 2 4 ·8 7 0-000 FL YlNG_~W:;;H*'EEiC'L~""'"'~-~~-~-'"'";t'-;"~H"-c*,~":~=---------ll,--
21 GJ141-870-000 SEAL WASHER CIRCLE 5 ~-.1-?·;:JH~S 4 
22 81213-552-0AO-A OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. 'J?y'J 2 1J3-H-t1t"~ ?~ 1 
23 81226-552-000 ROLLER FELT 7IH 1 
24 SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING 7)'7~~··wr 1 
25 R0-1482402-00 RUBBER RING 0'}0>'1' 1 
26 RC-0150001-KP RETAIN lNG R;..,I'"NG"'l"3'. 8,-~~-----)C~~"'·)t:Sf,.-;."'ry~1"3,-."8---~----;-l-
27 SS-6151920-TP SCRE\1 15/64-28 L=l9.0 ~?l<:l" 15/64-28 L=l9 1 
28 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l1.5 !::7¥~· 3/16-28 L=ll.S 3 
29 SS-7121610-SP SCRE~ 3/16-28 L=l5.5 ct~t'Jj<O?" 3/16-28 L=15.5 4 
30 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=S -~---- '"*3>' 1/4-40 L=il 4 

-3-1-·· -~-S~S-8666-Ino TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 f>*P 1/4-40 Lo8 2 
32 SI!-6042510-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ~7J¥'JI" M4XO. 7 L=25 3 
33 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t'i~'»"cl< a·H~ M4 3 
34 G1225-880-000 INNER PRESSER DRIVING GEAR A t1JtiJ'I '"'~4'"1 A l 

-f.35f-----*SS~-""'8'?1*'50;.,410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 f;ii':;t" 15/64-28-'L'-=-'-4-~ 2 
36 CS 1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR :n:U?t 1 
37 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 c:l*,- 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 
38 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 f>*OI' 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
39 G1227-870-000 SENSOR FITTING PLATE t~' f 1I'Jl"J\";; 1 
40 H0-0008000-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7> "t>'l 
41 110 21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ~ Y1 ~1~f:JJJ 

42 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 t~":HOI" tU M3X0.5 L=8 
43 G1221-870-0BO MAIN SHAFT SERVOMOTOR ASM. ~J.$1"?t-;J;"'t-~?~ 
44 SS-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 t71Y" 15/64-28 L=19 
45 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 t7't':!J*1 6. 1Xl5.2X2.5 
46 Gl141-870-000 SEAL WASHER CIRCLE 5 ) ~ry.,;;';i;>J~<5 
47 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER "'11~~*16 'I'll 
48 SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/!6-28 L=9.0 ~1*V' 3/l6-23 L=9 

-4-

1 
2 
2 
1 
4 
4 
4 
1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS 
:II •m oo {,)'; 

7··-·--~ 

13 i 

4 ---· 

:+ 
I 

- 5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RfiF. Nil. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AHT. 

1 G1301-870-000 VERTICAL SHAFT 'PrOI· 'J 1 
2 Gl302-870-000 VERTICAL SHAFT LOWER BEARING F ;tf". ?Vl< ~ "i't)y'J' :l'T.fll"y 1 
3 G1303-870-000 UPPER SEARING SPACER '19~ •ytj:;'J"7.'\ 0 -~ 1 
4 Gl304-870-000 VERTICAL SHAFT UPPER BEARING F )l:f)*'J>J! ~ •ytjy'J" JT-ill") 1 
5 G1305-870-000 VERTICAL SPACER COLLAR )>:;-;;•; A'l0 ·f~7- 1 
6 Gl306-870-000 LOVER BEARING SPACER 0;)1: 'I 7'):J'J ~" -<r 1 
7 81306-155-0AO PINION ASM. '19~,117'~< ""- ?~ 1 
8 Bl307-155-0AO GEAR ASM. LARGE O;)l:~fli'J"~< )1:"1 ' ' 1 
9 SB-1120002-00 BEARING '1"71Jy7• D=12X28 1 

10 SB-1100007-00 BALL BEARING ::m:IJ-·1 l!~'J"J'r 1 
11 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. 0=12 W=!O ~7~r"''r 0=12 W=JO ?< 1 
12 SS-6121220-TP SCRE\f 3/16-28 L=11.5 t7*ll' 3/16-28 L=11.5 4 
13 SS-6121220-TP SCREV 3/16-28 L=Jl.5 t7*~· 3/15-28 L=11.5 4 

-6-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE BAR . ~*' • J(fi!IJ~HREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPOSENTS 

1 

r-- l I ----- -

I 
I 

2 

! 

21--.Q 
v 

22--!J 

D itb<)ft--26 

25-GI"~24 
~ 
' ' : i 

I I 
23 I. ------1 , I 

I ' 

26--q/~27 
td~29 

30---e 

31-i 

i 
I 
I 
I 

! 3 6J?
4 
~~ 

~~~ I I . ' 

.. ·n, ~'€f) 6 

' . 
~, 

18 

I 
f/!11 

, ~w 

- 7-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
23 
29 
30 
31 

PART NO. 

G1902-870-0CO 
Gl902-870-0BO 
G1903-870-000 
110-05204 
B1903-552-000 
81905-541-AOO 
Gl901-870-0AO 
110-02102 
81212-552-AOO 
R0-0442401-00 
CS-0700811-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-8681550-TP 
SS-8110520-TP 
SS-7151550-SP 
SS-7681650-TP 
WP-0720516-SD 
Bl909-505-000 
G1403-870-000 
SS-6121610-TP 
B1405-012-000 
G1404-870-000 
110-35003 
Gl401-870-000 
SS-6090670-TP 
Bl414-555-000 
110-18801 
Bl403-155-000 
SS-7080510-TP 
110-35300 
G1402-870-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

LINK BALANCE ASM. C 
LINK BALANCE ASM. B 
NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
LEFT SCREW 
NEEOLE BEARING 
BALANCE SUPPORT SHAFT JUNCTION 
COUNTERWEIGHT 
COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE 
RUBBER RING 
THRUST COLLAR 0=7 V=8 
SCRE\1 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=.1, .. :4e;.."'-5 _____ _ 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=1t> 
PLAIN WASHER 
RUBBER 
SQUARE BLOCK GUIDE 
SCRE\1 3/16-28 L=\5.5 
CAP 
NEEDLE ROD UPPER METAL 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE ROD HOLDER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
SLIDE BLOCK 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SCREW 1/8·44 L=4.5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE 

-8-

l)y'Jfy\::*y 'J~ C 
')y'J'fol::'y 'l~ B 
M;t;'? '77Y'711~~ * 
NJ;t.'?'J7)'J 
t:il-•H:il* 
''f;_.,t:;"':; ::-f- .. '~A."Y 1}Y?" 

Dt'"y~i)lj~"'J:;!$!~ '11J'? 
1 11H'i 
11JY 1H'I ;f;:J * ;cz 
MO>'l* 
:r7;<r~1 D=7 W=8 
~J!¥:1' 1/4-40 L=6 
~J!*j~* 9/32-28 L=16 
l-J!t9* 11/64-40 L•4.5 
<~1::719' 15/64-28 L•14.5 
<4t7*9" 9/32-28 L;l6 
t?~·~·· 
T~t..,.YY7""-7~lJj"!:. 

1!'7:1'<!1"11-" 
t7t9" 3/16-28 L•l5.5 
~?'?f 
Mt.' 9 ??til' 
N};l;*~ 
n•J;J;. 9lt • ~ 
1::71:1* 9/64-40 6•6 
Nit" -Y~ r':Jt.;:J') 
~IJ;j;'I'J.fl-7Yt1 
fil);j;*- ;))t)(jl' 

<~t7t:il" 1/8-44 L=4.5 
N);j;"').ff-11'1 
II' I 

t 
(lj 

m 
(1) 
( 1 ) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 -j-

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. PRESSER MEC cpJ!ll ~ ;t~~AN ISM COMPONENTS 

---)-- ----- ~--- : --- .J 

1 

27 
-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
z 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

72 
73 
74 

PART NO. 

61601-870-0AO 
Gl601-870-000 
G1602-870-000 
110-91006 
110-00403 
Jl0-01500 
PA-1601515-AO 
PJ-0460525-03 
BT-0400251-EB 
BT-0400251-EB 
TA-1250406-RO 
SM-6041002-TP 
SM-6042502-TP 
Glfi03-870-000 
G1607-870-000 
G1141-870-000 
105-15203 
Jl0-71602 
110-71701 

81510·227-000 
84105-522-000 
01510-491-DOO 
SS-6111210-SP 
SS-6123010-SP 
SS-4121415-SP 
SS-6090670-TP 
SS-7091110-SP 

SS-8150410-SP 
G1603-880-0AO 
SD-0650305-TP 
WP-0661016-SP 
G1615-880-000 
SS-6121220-TP 
Gl616-8&0-000 
SS-8110710-SP 
137-2800I 
G1601-880-000 
RC-0100001·KP 
G1606-880-0AO 
SS-8110710-SP 
WP-1221016-SP 
GI605-880-000 
G2302-870-000 
G1611-880-000 
81147-555-000 
81148-555-000 
WP-1021016-SD 
81646-245-000 
SS-8110520-TP 
105-48501 
G1610-880-0AO 
WP-0612066-SP 
VP-0621016-SH 
SD-0800431-SP 
CS-0700811-SH 
SS-8110520-TP 
WP-0720516-SD 
G1607-880-0AO 
Gl609-880-000 
SD-0720321-TP 
NS-6120310-SP 
112-14301 
CS-0700811-SH 
SS-8110520-TP 
G1612-880-000 

D E S C R l P T I 0 N 

FACE COVER ASM. 
FACE COVER 
PLUNGER 
ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 
PLATE 
SCREW 
AIR CYLINDER 
HOSE ELBOII 
URETHANE HOSE. BLACK 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW M4 L=10 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 
PRESSER ROD HOLDER 
INNER PRESSER SQUARE BLOCK GUI 
SEAL WASHER CIRCLE 5 
SPRING 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
NUT 

PRESSER GUIDE BAR 
KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION 
BUSHING. LOWER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 

SCREV 15/64-28 L=4 
BEARING PLATE JUNCTION 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 
WASHER 
OIL SEAL 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
IKNER PRESSER DRIVING KNOB 
SCREW 
THRUST COLLAR 
INNER PRESSER DRIVING SHAFT 
SNAP RING MlO 
INNER PRESSER KNOB JUNCTION 
SCREV 
WASHER 
INNER PRESSER ADJUSTING SHAFT 
THREAD RISING SHAFT 0 RING 
INNER PRESSER STEP-SCREW 
PIN 
SPRING 
VAS HER 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SPACER 
INNER PRESSER LINK JUNCTION C 
WASHER 6 .1X11X2 
VAS HER 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.3 
THRUST COLLAR 0=7 V=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
PLAIN WASHER 
INNER PRESSER LINK JUNCTION A 
INNER PRESSER LINK B 
HINGE SCREW 
NUT 3/16-28 
ROLLER 
THRUST COLLAR 0=7 W=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
INNER PRESSER LIHK 

i.~7'tA-- 171 
)l~7-tA"-
7')7';;"$;"",. 
Y-~ 1>7~71 (HA) 
~'011~~013?1?-
Y-b 1~Y~t1 A >:;*~­
lY-"'1~~· 
;t-::l n;r.-
?vl<Y;J:-::l ?n 
1v~!lt.-::< ?n 
,:;t;, 0=12.5 L-4 
n't7Ytt.·~~ M4X0.7 L=10 
n't7Yt;J:·~I- M4X0.7 L=25 
rtu"1?-'~ 
ttnr t'1:I<:IJ'1J-' 
>·~9'10JY"15 
'17'f~~1~A"'if 

tn f•?t, ~"-
t'r f•1t1 •~· t~> 

ttl Y~N;J:'­
)l;t"''l !,<'; 
n1•·- ~l<>l<~ 
t7*>' 11/64-40 L=12 
t;t;;• 3/16-28 L-30 
t~·~~- 3/16-28 L=14 
t;·~· 9/64-40 6=6 
<kt7*~· 9/64-40 L=10.5 

•;·~· 15/64-28 L=4 
~ ·y•r>'J'1~ ~,~ • ., 
~·J·~- 0=6.5 H=3 
t;t•:~~·• 

t-1~01-~ 

t7·~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 
t~:ftl "'-~"'" 
·~·~· ~~~·'J A'i;"ry)-

t~t'!'l "' ·~:;·7 
C~"}J-~9 9.3 
ttf.lf3~t17~~ t7J'1 
~-~·~-
t7,·;t•i< 
t~t'tl 1•1t1:J"'J 
11-~t~~-, o•J>?" 
t~:ffl j.'~*"' 
t'J9 f3-t1 t"~ 
f'J~ 13-t' t0 ~A'* 
t7t·~-* 10.2Xl3Xl 
:H~1t'J 1) :J' ?::t'J::lf')t 
1-~*:J' 11/64-40 L=4.5 
1'Yt"'!/?7Y?;v~o0 -f­
tzt•I1)J'J c t,J • ., 
t7t'~'* 6.1X11X2 
t'it·~-* 
1-')1~- 0=8 H=4.3 
::t'i::ll-')t 0=7 W=8 
'~*:1' 11/64-40 L=4.5 
t7t·~·* 
t~tn•J;? A t?~·., 
1~tn •J;?B 
~"y*;.''' 
u'1l?t?r 3/16-28 
::l1~191'' ~u 
;t7::lf1l" 0=7 W=8 
r~*:l" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
t1JtU ~;; ''J1)Y'J 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(6) 

(0. 1) 
(0. 1) 

(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
l 

1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
2 
1 

~~~~~~--~~L---~ 
SD-0720321-TP 
HS-6120310-SP 
Gl614-880-000 

HINGE SCREW 
NUT 3/16-28 
LINK BOSS 

- 10-

j.-~.,-

U?~?t" 3/16-28 
•Jv'J;f;';; 

1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. ~~~~DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS 

V 
. 

. 
; 

: ~4 fi)/ 

Lf:
i '~~. N I I 

"' 1 18 
7" 1 1e 
' 20 

1 24 
8 

.~ 
~' 2' , I 8 
I 29 

30 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. MOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

I'ART Mll. 

Gl801-870-000 
GU\02-870-0110 
Gl804-370-000 
Gl805-870-000 
G\806-870-0BO 
GJ808-870-000 
Gl809-870-000 
G1810-870-000 
G\811-870-0AO 
GJI\13-870-0AO 
G1813-870-000 
119-11203 
R0-1952401-00 
TA-1250406-RO 
G1303-870-000 
G 1211 -870-000 
114-03656 
110-42959 
110-42850 
81308-155-0AO 
CS-079073A-SH 
SS-7121410-SP 
SS-811 0520-TP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-9151910-SN 
SlH\040412-TP 
VP-0621016-SD 
G1814-880-000 
B9117-012-000 
110-38759 

D E S C R I P T l 0 N 

LOWER SIIAPT 
LOWER SHAPT r·ROHT SHAFT HOLDER 
LQWER SHAfT SPACER COLLAR 
SLEEVE A 
LOWER SHAFT OILING HOUSING ASM 
LOWER SHAFT HOUSING BUSH 
ONCE THROUGH GEAR 
SLEEVE B 
LOWER SHAFT HOUSING JUNCTION 
LOWER SHAFT BLOCK JUNCTION 
LOWER SHAFT BLOCK 
BUSH !NG, REAR 
RUBBER RING 
RUBBER PLUG 
UPPER BEARING SPACER 
UPPER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL BEARI 
DRIV!N SHAFT FRONT SCREW ASM. 
CAll COLLAR ASM. 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 
PINION ASM. 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
SCRE~ ll/64-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=fi 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=l9 
SET SCREW li3X3 
\lASHER 6.2X13X1 
LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASII. 

- 12-

:)-c:l!'\1 
~~:)'7<!~·,~~~9111 t~J·~ 
:)~~·'J ;('lo-'t:IJ'i-
J,IJ-7' A 
~~~-,~~i]~h~,.-~;·;< 
~~~-, h?:)')\1'7'~~, 

11)')>?3'1 M' ~< 
/l~-7· B 
:)~:)'?M:t'~?· 1'1:1'~ 

~H'?7'0~'J 1'1:J'iJ 
:)'C~'77'07? 

>'J?t'l'l~· 7 >'1$/ll~$!~ 
0•1~'1· 
1-::lt~ 0=12.5 L=4 
~'1-\ • Y'J~?· ~-\ o -t 
??"il"?t"-~~$!!1< "·r•JY'J" 
"ii'E$" ?<U::l*:>" ?~ 
:llblJ7- '~ 
·H~'iilb n 
lJtM" ~" :13- n 
:<7/ll-•H n 
?JI,t7*"" 3/16-28 1.=14 
r::l*->" 11/64-40 L=4.5 
rj*)" 1/4-40 L=6 
n':li?~·JI,r 15/64-28 L=19 
>::I*)" 
t7~·:ll·* 6.2Xl3X1 
h')~j;·q 7~ 

;;;·~::~ 

*"t"~ t-:< (n"*1Y) 

AMT. 

1 
1 
I 
1 
l 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
4 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. THREAD RISI~G COMPONENTS 
:JM'!f. i!' L ~-I* 

- 13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
7 
3 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

PART NO. 

G2302-870-000 
81646-245-000 
G2306-870-000 
G2307-870-000 
G2308-870-000 
G2309-870-0AO 
G2311-870-000 
G2312-870-000 
G2313-870-000 
G23l4-870-000 
110-18405 
112-20258 
B3118-552-FOO 
SD-0640321-TP 
SD-0550212-TP 
RE-0200000-KO 
SS-9151420-TP 
SS-4111215-SP 
SS-6121210-SP 
WP-0330501-SB 
BT-0400251-EB 
BT-0400251-EB 
G2303-870-0AO 
62303-870-000 
G2304-870-000 
G2305-870-000 
82403-232-000 
SS-911 0920-CP 
SS-8110520-TP 
NS-6110310-SP 
SD-0500803-TP 
RC-1201011-KP 
SS-8110520-TP 
VP-1021016-SD 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THREAD RISING SHAFT 0 RING 
THRUST COLLAR 
CYLINDER CONNECTING PLATE 
THREAD RISING ROD 
THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN 
CYLINDER BRACKET ASM. 
PIN GU TDE 
THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE 
THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE 1M 
THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE WA 
TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 
THREAD TENSION ASH. 
TEllS ION RELEAS lNG PIN 
HINGE SCREW 
HINGE SCREW 
E-R !NG 
BOLT 15/64-28 L=l4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
WASHER N3 
URETHANE HOSE. BLACK 
URETHANE HOSE. BLACK 
THREAD RISING LINK BUSH ASM. 
THREAD RISING LINK BUSH 
THREAD RISING LINK 
THREAD RISING CONNECTED LINK 
ROLLER,FOR TRIPPING STUD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
NUT 11/64-40 
HINGE SCREV 0=5 H=8 
C-RING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 
\lASHER 

- 14-

·H'lt:l:l" 'J 0•):.;>;• 
'h-i~.oi:t?'l:l. 7;~7;!1-•H 
)It)~~,., V>t':IJ\...,~ 

1J.~:tr:l< 0'71-. 
11-~~~ ;j;:J'•t"y 
:~•J:;~·7·7l"'ll- n 
t0 ~.rif' {£-"' 
·HH 'r)f;,•:; 
1r~v 'Yf~*) t~~xy~~~ 

11-4v 1Yt"'" t·~·* 
11-:t~~t0 )11** 
-il-f3'l:l! ?< 
11-~~~ ;:•:; F 
,_.Yi<:l' 
s::·';;*"$1"' 
E:IJ*lt!-~ry 2 
0'11J'J;J;"H 15/64-28 L=14 
t~·¥:~· 11/64-40 L=12 
t7*:1' 3/16-28 L=9 
t7t•:tr"l'- <1J''Hl M3 
'l!t~;;;J;-h ?n 
~-~:;;J;-A ?a 
1~9:ll~~~?7*,~:t ?~ 
1>9~~ 1))77··,-)<~ 

11-9~:Ji l}y'J 
1~9il~ v:-1- •ry ')Y'J 
1H'IiiL Ja 
U11J'J;J;'~r 11/64-40 L=9 
1-~*:Ji* 11/64-40 L=4.5 
a11J?t1> 11164-40 
~-Yi':Ji' 0=5 H=8 
cJJ·Jtr~9 
>~*:J!* 11/64-40 L=4.5 
~7t•n·~ 10.2X18X1 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 
I 
2 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 

0.7 
0.7 

1 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ER MECHANISM COMPONEKTS (1) 8 THREAD TRIMM . *t11 IJ Mf* (1 ) 

- 15-

Q-26 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. HOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PICKER LINK B 1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

G2414-870-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
G2409-870-0AO 
62409-870-000 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
KNIFE FITTING BASE ASM. 
KNIFE FITTING BASE 

7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KH !FE 
8 02406-555-DOH COUNTER KN !FE 
9 SD-0500191-SP HINGE SCREW 0=5 H=l.85 

10 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 l=2.3 
11 SS-4080620-TP SCRE\1 1/8-44 L=6 
12 G2418-870-000 MIDDLE HOOK PRESSER FITTING PL 
13 62419-870-000 MIDDLE HOOK PRESSER 
14 G2420-8SO-OOO THROAT PLATE. A 
15 G2422-880-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE 
16 B2107-816-000 WASHER 
17 Bl906-581-000 THRUST WASHER 
18 SD-0600181-TP HINGE SCREW 
19 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H" 3.9 

-'2;c:Of-.----;S""S_-1~0'if6'."02:;.;1".f-0....,-T""P,--"'S*'CR E W 3/32-56 L =2 . 2 
21 SS-1121010-SP SCREW 
22 SS-611 061 0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~6 
23 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L" 9,5 
24 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
25 G2421-880-000 THROAT PLATE. B 
26 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG 
27 G2417-870-000 PICKER GUIDE 
28 SS-4112215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 
29 G2415-870-000 PICKER HOLDER 
30 G2406-870-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK. B 
31 62407-870-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK, C 
32 G2408-870-000 MOVING KN !FE LINK. D 
33 81618-804-000 WASHER 
34 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN 
35 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 
36 RE-0800000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) 
37 SD-0600403-TP HINGE SCREW 
38 G2416-870-0AO PRESSER HOOK THREAD ASH. 
39 SS-1121010-SP SCREW 
40 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
41 SS-1121010-SP SCRE\1 
42 WP-0621016-SH WASHER 

- 16-

1::0 •7:!J-1Jy? B 
'~t7*~- 11/64-40 l=7 
::l:<~'l,7!!'1 'J< 
):J. "'1'7~-.; 

::t< 1'Y';Jt1 
J91::l:< 
1·':Jf~· 0=5. H=l.85 
<~'t7¥V' 3/32-56 L=2.3 
t~·*~· 1/8-44 L=6 
h~:IJ<ttl PI'H'h'v 
h?:b<ttl 
J\1)1~ A 
A'IYt:IJ* {f' 
a•n • '1*:11* 
1Yt';; A7lf f':IJ"1 
~"Y*=$1"" 
~·;;*~· o~6.35 H=3.9 
'17~~· 3/32-56 L=2.2 
't7*:i"' 
t71~· 11/64-40 L=6 
t7*~· 3/16-28 L"9.5 
<"'t'7t~· 11/64-40 L=7 
A111~B 
r;ttv 
t0 77J-:il'1~" 
t~·*~- 11/64-40 l=22 
to '7:11-;1:"'~· 
··~~;( 11V'J ll 
f '7;t4 •Jv'7 c 
f ''I;;(~ 1}V'J 0 
~~;tl]l}ry'f' if*:IJ'1 
\:.:0 \\):1) lJ)?i;;¢ ~ 

U1:11'Jt1~ 15/64-28 
E~')Zf;t1 8 
'Ht'J'J7" -'J 9.·;;*;,· 
:11<1ftif1 ~~ 

t7*~· 
i::?:W 9/64-40 L=S 
~7*$1"'" 
1::7~':11"* 

AMT. 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
J 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
8 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AD TRIMMER ME CHAN l SM COMPONENTS ( 2) 9. THRE n;_ ( 

2 
) 

k~ta I) B!ltm 

-17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

G2401-870-0AO THREAD CUTTING UNIT ASM. 1f~'l:t~'7f 'J~ I 
G2401-870-000 THREAD CUTTING UNIT PLATE 1H11 ~:::·yf f'I'I?"J\'y (1) 
110-95304 THREAD TR !MilER ADJUSTING PLATE 1f~•Jt-i~":H~ (1) 
110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. :>:! ?f'_,?'f" n (1) 

-----~11~0~-4~0~9~53~--~R~O~LL~E*R~A~R~M~A~S7M~.~-------------J=n~"1~·~;~~-----------+(D_ - 110-41308 ROLLER ARll BRACKET :m?rr (1) 
110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT JU$17~01-'J (1) 
110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING :lOH"~J\'* (1) 
110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B :jAU.$/J\"* B (l) 
110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING 'J7'Jf !\"* (1) 
110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. ?77f 111 n (1) 
110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. ~·-A 1l! ~~ (1) 
H0-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. 7r'~~i'· ::lt,l\" 7~ (1) 
SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 LoB ~~~?t~· 9/64-40 Lo6 (1) 

SS-4110715-SP 
SS-4150715-SP 
G2411-870-000 
G2412-870-000 
G2413-870-000 
110-94604 
110-40706 
110-40706 
110-23603 
82414-761 000 
RE-0500000-KO 
SD-0600361-SP 
SD-0600361-SP 
SD-0640961-SP 
CS-0790728-TH 
CS-064061A-SP 
CS-064061A-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-4151415-SP 
SS-6123010-SP 
NS-6150430-SP 
WP-0621016-SH 
BT-0400251-EB 
BT-0400251-EB 
PA-2000601-AO 
83508-220-000 
G2402-870-000 
G2403-870-000 
G2423-870-000 
SD-0600401-TP 
PJ-0460525-03 
SM-9050813-SC 
\/P-0480856-SP 
SD-0600361-SP 
SD-0450211-SP 
137-21006 
G2405-870-000 
G2404-870-000 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 Lo7 
PICKER LINK SHAPT 
PICKER LINK A 
PICKER LINK B 
CLUTCH LINK 
MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 
MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 
BELT COVER COLLAR 
STOP SCREW 
E-RING 
HINGE SCREW 
HINGE SCREW 
HINGE SCRE\1 D= 6.35 H= 9.6 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 
NUT 15/64-28 
WASHER 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 
AIR CYLINDER 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
THREAD CUTTER CYLINDER PIN 
THREAD CUTTER LINK. A 
SHIM RING 
HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 
HOSE ELBOW 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
HINGE SCREW 
HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 
LINK 
CONNECTING BAR 
MOVING KNIFE LINK, A 

- 18-

t~·*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=7 
t;o,,jr-IJy'J ~·; 
to .,ii-•J;,? A 
!;: ~:lf-IJC;? B 
'J'j~fi)~'J 

f..,. ?:iA J):>~t:o Y 
e -~~~ 1JY'lt0 Y 
'\.U:lrll"- ii7-
0>)11r'I''J 'i~'Jii''J 
E:iJ"':Zt-:1'1 s 
~"Y-1$'" 
~-)1$>" 

J<•;,t~· D=6.35 H=9.6 
:.l?;"~)' 'Jii 
X7:tf'))' 'J~ 

xnt-')1 n 
'?~l:':ii<~" 11/64-40 L=7 
t~"*»• 15/64-28 L=14 
1:7*~· 3/16-28 L=30 
n'~7t1r 15/64-28 
1:7t•:IJ•* 
~v';IY;t--;, 'JU 
'>l;)!y;j;-:1 'JU 
17-;J'}~')" 
~·::-;t, no 1/0 ttl 
-fr~IJ ~t}yjl" toy 
1r~'l VfJy';l' >Jy'J A 
J<•yj<~· ;Jkf}y'J" 

J<"y*~· D=6 H=4 
;!;-;:, 1u· 
01~7t·~r M5X0.8 L=8 
t7~·t•t 4.8X8.4X0.3 
9-~Y*~"" 
$<'0/¥$>' 0=4.5 11=2.1 
~~l"t· '!Y, 
<'ryjl ,,·~·~1' t•g 
r'IJ:lx •J;;7 A 

(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

0.2 
0.2 

1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. LUBRICATI *€iill!ll!lf;11 ON COMPONE~TS 
r~-

58 
I 

- 19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

3 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PUMP BELT ASM. 
OIL PUMP BODY 
BEAR lNG 
SHIM A 

FITTING PLATE 
137-67405 PLUNGER 
B8267-I80-000 RUBBBR PLUG 

SS-4110815-SP 
81214-038-000 
81306-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
SQ-1110401-MZ 
G3524-870-0AO 
G3525-870-0AO 
83508-280-000 
83520·220-000 
83514-412·000 
82616-372-000 
83508-220-000 
G3523-870·000 

BT-0500300-EG 
BT-0500300-EA 
SQ-0000401-HZ 
SS-7110510-SP 
SS 7091110-SP 
SS-71207!0-SP 
SS-6122030-SP 
SS·6121840·SP 

SCREW 11/64·40 L"8 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PINION ASH. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L"8 
CONNECTING SCREW 
HOOK OHCE THROUGH FELT JUMCTIO 
LOWER SHAFT GEA& OILING PLATE 
BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 
OIL SPONGE 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
SPR lNG 
OIL TUBE HOLDER 
HOOK FELT FIXING 

OIL TUBE 
OIL TUBE 
CONNECTING SCREW 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCRE~ 9/64-40 IA0.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
SCRE< 3/16·28 L=20 
SCREW 3/16-28 L~18.0 

*I;> ':11" ~., 'ill 
;t;o.Y7°~.f 

........ 71)':1~"' 
t>~t{~A A 

A""it}-!;!-1}1')'.{~ 

i"7Y.Y"'\' 
'f'" -7 ... 4 :r·· L>t':l 

t,.,,. 11/64-40 L=8 
7"'7YV"''- t'9".tl\":i: 

~9·~·"-'' ~·- '' r:l·~· 1/4-40 L=8 
f :t.- ·;- V!IT14:$1 ~ 
~~~V~:t.171k~ 11J~~ 
V"f:'l~7:f ... 'V:t~~-=t1~ 
7/t-:;; ~J.-.1.-1'$1: 

:t:!i:t'fi :f::;;t;.l ll"•(lt,'_c-.,;~==­
~'J.:J ... 7;>1~1t,t :t1J:f.:;:fg-t,*5t" 
ll"'":f 
~:::-:::-,\. rl"' 11"' tti 
:tr~JzM Jfi-111 

'1!;~Yf2-7"' 
f:;,-7"' 
-f:l.-7"" 

f:l-7"' 
>Jirl!::.rf.J.-7"' 
"/<l-7·v~'r'Y:f$"' 

~At7¥:1" 11/64-40 L= 5 
~•t'~•v· 9/64 40 L=10.5 
7~t7*~- 3/16-28 L=7 
t7·~· 3/16·28 L~20 
t7¥~· 3/16-28 L;J8 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

{1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(2) 
(4) 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
1 
I 
I 

0.5 
0. I 
0.3 

0.2 
0.3 

1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

t7>;· 11/64-40 L=6 2 
t7<$" 11/64-40 1.=5.5 3 
~7·~· 11/64-40 L"4.3 2 

VINYL PIPE t•:-• A0 {7° 0.6 
STARTING LEVER PRESSURE SPRING <V·'Jo? ~I~A"¥ t;0 > 1 

82415-205-000 SPRING 1;4<JU.:IA"¥ 1 
G3501-880-000 OIL TANK t{A~>? 1 

~~----~G~50~1*9-~8*7~0-~o*oo~~OHI~L~G~A%UG~E~----------------~t~{AM~+-;~~-~----------~1~ 

68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 

77 
78 
79 
80 

G3502·880-000 LUBRICATING PIPE 4>~'""'7° 
61834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW >'H- H·.,¥:1. 

035!0-870·000 
G3513·870-000 
G3514-870-000 
G3515-870-000 
G3516-870-000 
G3517-870-0AO 
G3518-870-000 

G3522·870-000 
63526·870-000 
G3528-870·000 
G3527·870-000 
G3529-870-000 
B3534·012·000 

CABLE •J?t,_,.,,-

rnw:wtr·i-noo SCREW 
TUBE FIXING METAL 
BYLANE FITTING PLATE 
STUD 
HOOK OILING MANIFOLD 
OILING MANIFOLD 
FACE ONCE THROUGH PJPF. JUNCTIO 
LOWER SHAFT BAFFLE HOL01NG PLA 

HOOK FELT 
OIL SUPPLY PLATE, A 
PLUG, A 
OIL SUPPLY PLATE B 
PLUG, B 
GASKET 

- 20-

~~n~ 
~~~"'? ,; .. ..,7~ 

' 
1Zt'I~~~~~~ 1,3~~ 
'J'i't~}l .. :Y}" 
!::? *$'"' 

fl.- ?"'lt~~~J¥$>~ 
tJ.-J" :lTi:iJ11"' 
II"' 11J-YPJ1'r1'"!1 
A~?~" 
'b'?h<):J. ;>:::t.-n" 
h1:l ;>::;t:~Jt.r· ~ 

i.Y7 .... 1i'Y'}:1 .. •,.r..""'11"' l[•rJ"'fJ 

V'J.P"IJA"?1.t <Jif1$1 

7.tU 
1J~ 1:L!H 
l;t"'"J\"':;t A 
~:;;t::r A 
.3.;t"*l!l";,, s 

1 
1 
l 

I 
1 

l 

5 
l 

2 

I 
1 
1 
1 
l 
l 
9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
*~~ll!t~fi 

- 21 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C K I P T 1 0 H AMT. 

1 G8033-870·0AO BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. 1rH'J1f~~ 1 
2 G8033-870-000 BOBBIN SHAFT 1><~:>"7 (l) 
3 G8034-870-000 BOBS IN PRESSER ;t;"t' ~~n (1) 
4 G8035-870-0AO MOTOR ASH. ~-~ 7l (!) 

_,s,_ ___ G~3~2s;Ofcl -~2;!;7-';-0-...;0~0'fO _.,su~B~B'*l!';N ,;F~l..;,TT~l;.;;N-"-G ;;.;Bfi;A'FfS,_E ___ 1 f < ~ r 11 '1 If ~' -1 (] ) 
6 G3202 270-000 MOTOR FITTING BASE '!.'-~ r'Jn ~·1 (1) 
7 G3204-270-000 BOBBIN PRESSER DRIVING SHAFT l"t"~ ttl 7r"g j"? (!) 
8 G3205-270-000 BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT ;t,"t:') r'll 01"7 (J) 
9 G3206-270-000 BOBBIN DRIVING CUM 1fH 'H"? 1U. (l) 

10 G3208-270-000 LIMIT SWITCH FITTING PLATE 1H'n ~1'Jf f 1l'I~J\'/ 11) 
11 G3209 270 OOA BOBBIN COVER 1f<;~J\·- (1) 
12 G3210-270-000 BIG GEAR ~·1 A7't? (]) 
13 G3212-270-000 WASHER ?'l!Jt (2) 
14 G3213-270-000 SPACER A'·"-~ (4) 
15 G3215-270-000 PRESSER A~M SPRIHG ~tl IJ'i" A"* Ill 
16 B32!0-771-000 BOBBIN STOP SPRING ;J;"t":J ftJ\"~ (1) 
17 Bl707-555-000 ~ASHER VoWr'~7 1J ~'JJ'<:;'·'J,'J;"¥ (1) 
18 81524-272-00B PRESSER BUSH tt!7"1>~ (1) 
19 83127-127-000 THREAD RELEASE AUX II. J.~RY P ltl 1f1~>l ;J;~'.1t":-> 11) 
20 81511-180-000 SPRING RACK A'<M J.lL 

'""z"'1r----*'s4'"'o:71c;-1--;2'2f1*o "'"'o"'o""o-"'s"'r A'"'c"'E*R -""'""'--· ----------c~::-)\: · ~ :s•,"" --~=--------· ( 2 l 
22 135-22305 START!NG SPRING RACK H" '"*M (]) 
23 MA!-12005000 CLOTH PRESSER PIN ;t/~H <:''~· (1) 
24 TA-0750404-RO PLUG 0~7.5 L~3.5 ''t~ D~7.5 1.=3.5 (2) 
25 CS~06406ll-SP THRUST HOLDER :<7:U?~ (J) 
26 CS-040051A-SD THRUST HOLDER 0=4 W=5 :l'i:l,'l'r D-4 ~-5 (2) 
27 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 1.=6 t~'t~" M3X0.5 L=G t!":< (2) 
28 SL~4032081-SC SCREW M3 1.=20 tL:;t-9" (H3X20) (4) 
29 SL-4021291-SC SCREW M2 X 12 t,·~:,· ti"x M2 1.=12 (2) 
30 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 t~·~t~" ttl H3X0.5 L=6 (3) 

-'3;;'1f-----1CS LC'-_.:;4:;;-03;;'1R;2C*9ci--l -""s"'c~-1'Si$CR""E'ii, W,-1;7,13~X;'fl ;;-2 ----- I~" :1 i:J" tb;t M3X 0 • 5 L = 1 2 (1 ) 

32 SL-4032081-SC SCREW M3 L=20 tb;(*:J" (M3X20) (2) 
33 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t'7~9" 9/64·40 L=5 (]) 
34 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ~&1::7'101. ll/64-40 L= 5 (l) 
35 SS-9080410-SP SCREW J/8-44 L=4.3 o·J~?;J;"~r 1/8-44 L=4.3 (]) 
36 SS-6090510-SP SCRE\1 9/64-40 L=5 l::?*)" 9/54-40 L~5 (1) 

37 SlH!030402-TP SCRE\1 M3X0.5 1.=4 "'*"" (2) 
38 IW-0320501-SC WASHER M3 \:'i~·~·t 3.2X7X0.5 (1) 
39 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 O'Jt?t'7f M3X0.5 lV> (1) 
40 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 O'J!J?t•Jf M3X0.5 D~ (2) 
41 HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP 1'-7"t W't7" (l) 
42 HX-0001200·00 RUBBER BUSHING B J"I.7"'JV~ (1) 
43 SL-4051281-SC SCREW MS 1A2 ~·~·t'lH"<:Ji'"'" 3 

-22-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ONENTS ( 1) 12. X y COMP m ( 1 ) 
X-Y!Mlw 

34-------i 

22 

22 

0 

-~ 
23 r~ 
~ 43 318 

14~ ~~~7 
23 

2o--& 15 ~~ 

16 13 14-\1 b 
Ch b 20 ----eJ 19----1.../ 

- 23 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

PART NO. 

G8201-870-000 
G8202-870-000 
GI\203-870-000 
G8204-870-000 
G8205-870-000 
G8206-870-000 
G8207-870-000 
G8208-870-000 
G8209-870-000 
G8210-870-000 
G8211-870-000 
G8212-870-000 
G8213-870-00A 
G8213-870-00C 
G8213-870-00D 
G8213-870-00E 
G8213-870-00H 
G8214-870-000 
G8215-870-000 
G8216-870-000 
G8217-870-000 
G8218-870-000 
GSS-29207000 
GSS-29211000 
HM-7050032-SC 
E\090-700-000 
Sl!-0040801-SC 
Sl!-0041001-SC 
SM-0051001-SC 
SM-9051450-SC 
SL-4051291-SC 
SL-4051291-SC 
SL-4051291-SC 
SL-4051291-SC 
SL-4051291-SC 
SL-4051291-SC 
SL-4051691-SC 
S0-0600361-SP 
l/P-043080!-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
\IP-0531001-SC 
IIP-0531001-SC 
\IP-0621016-SD 
WS-0510002-KN 
NM-6040001-SC 
NM-6050001-SC 
NM-7040032-SC 
N!!-7040032-SC 

D E S C R l P T ! 0 N 

X BELLOW RAIL 
Y BELLOW RAIL, RIGHT 
Y BELLO\/ RAIL, LEFT 
X BELL0\1 
X BELLOW FIXING PLATE A 
X BELLOW FIXING PLATE B 
X BELLOW FIXING PLATE C 
Y BELLOW A 
Y BELLOW B 
Y BELLOW FIXING PLATE A 
Y BELLOW FIXING PLATE B 
BELLOY SUPPORT 
GUARD PIPE A 
GUARD PIPE C 
GUARD PIPE D 
GUARD PIPE E 
GUARD PIPE H 
GUARD PIPE FLANGE 
GUARD JOINT A 
GUARD JO !NT B 
X BASE COVER A 
X BASE COVER B 
SAFETY BAR JOINT A 
SAFETY BAR JOINT B 
NUT H5 
SLIDE GUIDE 
SCREW 
SCREW M4 LolO 
SCRE~ 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SCREW M5X0.8 Lo12 
SCRE\1 M5X0.8 Lol2 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 
SCREW M5X0.8 LoJ2 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 
HINGE SCREW 
WASHER M4 
WASHER H4 
\/ASHER 
\lASHER 
\lASHER 6.2X13X1 
SPRING \lASHER 
NUT M4 
NUT M5 
NUT 
NliT 

- 24 -

1:: y i- 1 

Y5'""1>ll-..7ll-~ ~~~ 

Y$/.¥1\'?lrA. t~·'J 
X7"•J\·7 
X$/'yJ\'7 J'f11~A 
x~··11·7 :1N1llB 
D"•11•7 :J'f11~ C 
y;"¥!1"7 A 
Y"!/•11·1 B 
Y"J'yJ\''i :J'f11ll A 
YY•n'7 2'111~ B 
O>'tl\.'iHt 
t·-r· J\" 17° A 
~--!-. 11° 1fC 
~·-1-. n" 11• D 
:b"-}-""Ji0 .-£7"'E 
~--l--I\0 17°H 
jf'- t-.. J\ 0 17° 77Y~"" 
~--I-·;;·,-i'-'1-A 

~·-1- ·:;;·,1~1- B 
X~'-;(M"-A 

x~·-;tM'-B 

Y7t'7JI*-"J•317!-A 
?yt'7!1--"J·3171-B 
tl?1VJJ''~ I-
'.i?·H "il-1f * 
t-7/::1:~ ... 
f7A*)" H4 L=lO 
f'llt:)• 
U1il7t-·~;. M5X0.8 L=I4 
t~':J'iW' tl.:\ H5X0,8 LoJ2 
t~·Jt)* tl.A M5X0.8 Lo!2 
t~'Jty- tbA H5X0.8 Lol2 
t~"Jt"J' tt;( M5X0.8 L=l2 
t~'Jty• t/,;l M5X0.8 L=12 
t~'Jt)" tL;l M5X0.8 LoJ2 
t~*J¥7" tLA M5X0.8 L=16 
~""~*5'" 
t7t*il•t ~~~·~,~ M4 
t'it·~·t ~~~·~,~ M4 
t7t'il't ~»·~,, M5 
t'it-il't ~~~-~<~ M5 
t7t.il"t 6.2X13Xl 
~·tt*il't 5. 1X9.2X1.3 
U1il7t1f M4X0.7 l$'2 
ll1~711f M5X0.8 D~ 
wJ·n~n~;r. 

n ~~ 1; //·!·'') ~ 

AMT. 

2 
I 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
l 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
I 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
6 
7 
6 
6 

12 
10 
8 
4 
4 
4 
3 
9 
1 

15 
6 
2 

12 
10 
15 
10 
3 
6 
2 
6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, Zl X y COMPONENTS \ , 
13. X Yfl.!l1*' ( 2) 

I 
L·---~- ~ -

25 ~ 

15--Q 
18~ 
17 
16 

24 

51 

2 

14 I 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. MOTE !'ART KO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t > ;1, .f AMT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 G5001-870-0AO X BASE ASK. X*\ ... -A -7~ 1 
2 G5001-870-000 X BASE x~·-:. (1) 
3 G5002-870-000 Y FIXING BASE YJH~"-7. (1) 
4 SM-6064002-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT u~~'J:rt;r.•n (8) 
5 WS-0610002-KN SPRIHG WAS!IER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 n'l't"'lJ"J< M6 (8) 
6 WP-064160I-SC WASHER t7t'''lJ"¥ u·~,~ M6 (8) 
7 G5003-870-000 Y REMOVING BASE ¥1~-1~·-, (1) 
8 SH-6052502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT U1iJ?J't;J;'H (8) 
9 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7~-'lJ"¥ ~t-~<N M5 (8) 

10 GSOOS-870-000 Y RENEAR GUIDE Y1)::YJJ'11-. (2) 
11 SM-5051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 n~~77t*~~r M5X0.8 L=16 (22) 
12 G5004-870-000 X REHEAR GUIDE X'J :;;y·r 11-• (2) 
13 SH-6062002-TP SCREW !16 1.=20 U7~?Yt*'~;. H6 1.=20 (34) 
14 G5030-171-000 ADJUSTING BOLT y:;·-v7.~ (4) 
15 G5006-870-000 CASTER h7.1. (4) 
16 SM-9102003-SB SCREW H10 L=20 D1Jl?*"~r MlO L=20 (16) 
17 WS-1020002-KN SPRING ~ASHER MlO A'*'":IJ*1 M10 (16) 
18 IIP-1052000·SC WASHER 10.5Xl8X2 t7t*J1*? 10.5X18X2 (16) 
19 G5036-870-000 BELT PRESSER ~·n:rn 2 
20 Sl!-6088502-TP SCREW M3 1.=85 n'JJ?Yt~·~;. H8 L=85 4 
21 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4Xl5,5X1.6 t7~·z·* 3'"1-<~ 8.4X15.5 4 
22 SH-6082002-TH SCREV M8 L=20 U7~7Yt~·~r M8 1=20 4 
23 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8,4X15,5Xl,6 t71·~·* :tz·~,~ s.4X15.5 4 
24 G5037-870-000 BELT PRESSER SPACER ~·n:t~r :.t~"-ll' 1 
25 G5038-870-000 X STOPPER STAY X:H•7n° J.'f- 2 
26 SM-6102002-TP SCREW HlO 1=20 a~J1J?Ytt"' t ~ 4 
27 WP-1052000-SD WASHER M10 t7t':U'* MlO 4 
28 05039-870-000 X STOPPER RUBBER X7.r'7n° :t" k 2 
29 G5001-880-000 Y STOPPER STAY Y:.tbll" :<7· 4 
30 SM-6102002-TP SCREW M10 L=20 n'I:U?rn· ~r 4 
31 WP-1052000-SO WASHER M10 l::7t"i!'* M10 4 
32 G5041-ll70-000 Y STOPPER RUBBER YJ.r'7A 0 ::!' k 4 
33 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=l6 U1~7Ytt."Nt M4X0.7 1=16 4 
34 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 U1~?t1' M4X0.7 1~i 8 
35 WS-0820002-KP SPRING WASHER ""*~r-1!"* M8 2 
36 G5042-870-000 X SENSOR RAIL FITTING PLATE Xt:;n~~''i11f1~ 1 
37 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 U'li'JYtt."~r 2 
38 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t'~"* ,~-~'~ M5 2 
39 G5043-870-000 X SENSOR RAIL Xt:'ltt--~ 1 
40 SL-4051481-SC SCRE\i t"l1'*1HOI" 2 
41 G5044-870-000 SENSOR FITTING PLATE tYH'!'l'.f)l 4 
42 SM-9051450-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 U1ll?~·~r M5X0.8 1.=14 4 
43 65002-880-000 X SENSOR SLIT Xt:'lt~•J-7; 1 
44 SL-4041691-SC SCREW M4 X 10 t~·~*:;· tb~ M4X0.7 L=16 2 

/"- 45 G5046-870-000 Y SENSOR RAIL Yi!Y~I;-JI, 1 
46 SL-405148I-SC SCREW ~·;1)·*'~*~- 2 
47 G5047-870-000 Y SENSOR SLIT Yi!Y~:<'I~ r 1 
48 SL-4042091-SC SCREW 114X0.7 L=20 t~'3¥)" 1!47. M4X0.7 L=20 2 
49 NM-6040001-SC NUT 114 U';I)'Jt7' M4X0.7 1)2 2 
50 G5051-870-000 DRIVER FITTING PLATE, UPPER r "71n' PJ7~1J' 11 1 
51 G5052-870-000 DRIVER FITTING PLATE r ''i.fA' ''11H~ 1 
52 SH-6051402-TP SCREW 115X0.8 L=l4 11';i)?rt;J;',H 4 
53 VP-0531001-SC WASHER ~7,';1)'* ~;I)·~~JI, MS 4 
54 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 t~":tt)' tb7. W3X0.5 L=8 8 
55 HM-6080001-SD NUT 118XL25 !1~;1)'lt1' 118 1)2 2 
56 HD-0008000·00 PHOTO SENSOR 7•'t)'t 4 
57 G5003-880-000 X REIIOV !NG S1 IT X1r •1T':J7.1)~r 1 
58 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 t~'4¥~· tbA M5X0.8 L=l2 2 
59 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ~7,'t'* ~~·~~~ H5 4 

- 26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. ~y COMPONENTS (3) 
- Y~f*- ( 3) 

29 

7 

r~ 
3 

3 

1 

37 1 

~8 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

PART NO. 

G5007-870-0A0 
SM-6084002-TN 
WP-0841600-SE 
G5022-870-000 
SM-6082002-TN 
WP-0841600-SE 
G5023-870-0AO 
SII-6052002-TP 
WP-0531001-SC 
G5024-870-0AO 
G5025-870-000 
G5025-870-000 
SM-8050812-TP 
G5027-870-000 
G5028-870-000 
G5029-870-000 
G5030-870-000 
G5031-870-000 
SM-6083002-TN 
WP-0841600-SE 
G5032-870-000 
SM-6083002-TN 
VP-0841600-SE 
G5033-870-000 
SM-6083002-TN 
VP-0841600-SE 
G5034-870-000 
G5035-870-000 
G5048-870-000 

SH-6082002-TN 
WP-0841600-SE 
Bl202-512-000 
83704-517-000 
SL-4051291-SC 
SM-6065002-TP 
WP-0641601-SC 
SH-6082502-TN 
IIP-0841600-SE 
NM-6060003-SC 
CS-170101A-SZ 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1/0RM BOX ASH. 
SCREW 118 L=40 
WASHER 8,4Xl5,5X1,6 
MOTOR FITTING BASE 
SCREW 118 L=20 
VASHER 8.4X15,5X1,6 
X SHAFT SERVOMOTOR 
SCREII 115 L=20 
\/ASHER 
Y SHAFT SERVOMOTOR 
VERTICAL SPROCKET 
DRIVING SPROCKET 
SCRE\1 li5X0.8 L=8 
SPROCKET LOCK 
BRACKET SHAFT A 
BRACKET SHAFT B 
BRACKET SHAFT C 
BRACKET A 
SCREW M8 L=30 
WASHER 8.4X15,5Xl,6 
BRACKET B 
SCREW 118 L=30 
WASHER 8.4X15,5Xl,6 
BRACKET C 
SCRE\1 M8 L=30 
\/ASHER 8,4X15.5X1.6 
X TIMING BELT 
Y TIMING BELT 
COUPLING A 

SCREW M8 L=20 
WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
FOLDER INSTALLING PLATE (C) 
SGREII M5X0.8 L=12 
SCREW !16 L=50 
WASHER 
BOLT 
WASHER 8,4X15,5Xl,6 
NUT M6 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=17 W=lO 

-28-

1t-J.;!;'1?:< 'l< 
n~~?Yt;~;·~· M8 L=40 
e;~·~·* J*·~,~ 8.4X15.5 
~-;r rrn ~;r • 1 
G1~?Yt;!;"~' M8 L=20 
t1~·~·* J*·;z,N 8.4Xl5.5 
x:;;·?,.-;t.·;;-;r 
U1~77t;l;·~· M5X0.8 L=20 
t7,·~·1 >~·~,~ MS 
Y'l>" ?f-;J:"i:-;r 
!/• ~11- ">)~7°!l'r~J­
'7!-• >ln' n'r·>' 
r#!I'M5X0.8 L=8 
;n' U'r~ HI•J'J 
7"11?1-!i"'J A 
7"7'r?J-;."? B 
7.7'r?l-:1'7 c 
7"7h} A 
U1~'J7tt.·~r M8 L=30 
t7t·~·1 J~·~,~ 8.4X15.5 
7''H,I- B 
o~~?Yt*·~· M8 L=30 
t7~"j'1 J~·~,~ 3.4X15.5 
7"')?"7} c 
01~?Yt*·~} M8 L=30 
t7t·~·1 J~-~~~ 8.4X15.5 
Xl<1~:.>?"'1•M 
y;;:.;~:;;- ... - ... , 
~,f 9':1?. A 

o~~?Yt~·~r M8 L=20 
t7t·~-~ J~·~,~ 8.4X15.5 
IJ'J".J.'l -u,.·r•J:;'J· 
PWr.f!l C 
t""J1~· tkA M5X0.8 L=l2 
01j?Yt*·~r M6 L=SO 
t7t"j"1 >~·~<JI, H6 
U17J?Yt;J<"M 
t7t·~·1 J~"!l<~ 8.4X15.5 
o17J?t1r 1!6 3$<:t 
A"iAr?1 0=17 W=10 ?~ 

AMT. 

2 
4 
4 
2 
8 
8 
1 
8 
8 
1 
2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 
4 
3 
6 
6 
4 
8 
8 
1 
1 
2 

4 
4 
8 
1 
1 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OUS COMPONENTS - , BODY M!SCELLANE l::l. MAIN ""'P.!'lffi 
J$:i*·~"""" 

- 29 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1: ~ ) 1 AMT. 
----------~-----------~------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 G8201-880-0AO COVER A ASM. 1Jn ... -A?~ 1 
2 68202-880-0AO COVER B ASM. M"-B~< 2 
3 G8203-880-0AO COVER C ASH. ~J\"-C7~ 1 
4 G8204-880-0AO COVER 0 ASM. M"-Dn 1 
5 G8205-880-0AO COVER E ASH. :11~"-E'N 1 
6 G3206-880-0AO COVER F ASM. :IJJ\"-F?~ 1 
7 G8207-830-000 COVER G :11!\ • -G 1 
8 G8209-380-000 LATCH N'i•1f 2 
9 G8210-880-000 SIZE ADJUSTING COVER 'HA"fa'lt.f:IIJ\'• 1 

10 G821 Hl80-000 SIZE ADJUSTING COVER SUPPORT t1A"f•9t1:IIJ\'-itl 1 
11 SM-0051001-SC SCREW 1-'7::<*)* 2 
12 SM-0052001-SC TRUSS SCREW 1-7::<*)" 2 
13 SM-6051002·TH BOLT n~:l!?Yt;J;'>l-r 6 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N BO DY FRAME COMPONENTS 16 MAl RR/'6 

. *i* 7 Li - L '"""'" 

48-® 

( 
18~ 

16 
38--<§> 

29~ 

'W-28 
©--37 

34 
20 

13----i 

- 31 -

~12 

t\'--31 

~~6 

", 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 6--4\> 

10 

I 5~ 
I ----r-L --

1 

21 

51 
40 I 
~® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PART NO. 

GSOOJ-880-0AO 
G800l-880-000 
65006-870-000 
G5030-171-000 
SM-9102003-SB 
WP !052000-SC 
WS-1020002-KN 
G8002·880-000 
68003-880-000 
68004-880·000 
G8005-880-000 
G8006-880-000 
Gll007-880-000 
G8008-880-000 

D E S C R l P T I D H 

MAIN BOOY FLAME ASM. 
NA IN BODY FLAME 
CASTER 
ADJUSTING BOLT 
SCRE\1 M\0 L=20 
WASHER 10.5X18X2 
SPRING WASHER M10 
TABLE STRUT 
TABLE, FRONT 
TABLE, LEFT 
TABLE. RIGHT 
SHALL CASTINGS CASE SHEET 
TABLE SETSCREW 
GARMENT LAYING BASE 

t.!t'.!171t-1 'l< 
;J;:J~17v·b 

hAl> 
Y$/'~AlZ 
u~~?;~;·~• Hlo L=20 
t7~·~·* 10.5X18X2 
A·;.~·j)*jt MlO 
f-7'l-:51h'l 
'1·7·~ XI 
'1-7" !I 1::9'"1) 
'f-7",1, ,_~-

3V1v3fJ$1-~ 

'J-7"1, '::!*~­
".:J'U:t'\'~-1 

17 G8011-880-000 P !PE CLAMP UPPER PLATE 1\
0 17° 'J7:J7° fJry1~ 

18 G504l-870-000 Y STOPPER RUBBER Y:.~~J\" :1" k 
19 G5045-17Hl00 SIDE PLATE HOLDER 'J'JA"y ~'tl B 
20 G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BODY A" 17"?7:J7" J!;Yl<1 
21 G7525-870-000 P !PE CLAMP LOWER PLATE 11" 11" 'J'i:JtfJ ill<.fl< 
22 HA-0031500-00 SWITCH A1-:tf 
23 HA-0031500-00 UP-AN0-001/N SW, GREEN h'I:J9SW H ·~ 
24 HA-003!800-00 Sli ITCH :..f·>f 
25 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG ';tty 
26 111-56007 CASE Jt/111 

AMT. 

1 
(!) 
(4) 
( 4) 

(16) 
(16) 
(16) 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

1 
3 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

27 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C Y-MFY!IN 1 
28 Sl!-004!001-SC SCREW M4 L=10 i-7A*:?I" M4 L=!O 4 
29 SM-004100!-SC SCRE\1 M4 L=JO r'i;(¥$1* !14 L=!O 4 
30 SM-6041002-TN BOLT U~:l17rtli>'H 3 
31 Sl!-4041201-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 t'I":JlW li4XO. 7 L=12 2 
32 SH-0051001-SC SCRE\1 '";(*'" 4 
33 SM-6051002-TN BOLT U~:b7Yt;t;*H 4 
34 Sli-6063502-TR SCREW 116 L=35 ll'll7l't;t;"Jit 2 
35 Sl!-6064002-TR SCREW M6 L=40 U~:lr?rtt• n M6 L=40 2 
36 SM 9061213-SC SCREW !16 l.-12 U~:lr7J!; .u 116 L=\2 4 
37 IIP-0430801-SC \/ASHER !14 ~7t*:b*¥ >.11"~~~ !14 4 
38 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t7't':b"¥ a·~~Ji, H4 4 
39 \/P-0430801-SC WASHER H4 l::7t•i1·'i' i\:ll"~ot,\ 1!4 2 
40 \IP-0430801-SC WASHER !14 t'?iJ'":lJ''i' ~:IJ-~x£ 114 2 

--74~1 ----nw?.p _.;0;,;5~6;:.;16;.;;1.;,6-;S;;;C~-~~ ASHER 5 . 6X 16TI:.ll~---~---;~::-;7,-;.~"'·l1i''"'*,-5;;::.:.,;6vX,;.;l6~X;;l.;. 6,.---------';4'-
42 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ~?~":ll";t >.:ll'~'~ M6 4 
43 WP-0641501-SC \lASHER ~7~':b"* <:lJ"'\'<Ji, H6 8 
44 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7~·:!J·f ~!J"H~ 1!6 2 
45 1/S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER n"t't":iJ** 1!4 I 

-7;46fi------iwrii-s _-io174"'1 oi:ioci.o~2 .-iiK'irN -'i'igp<'R'ri'ImH G;.-.;,11 AriSH ER ----------;J\;. • .;;,¥t;i:;."':l1'"" '<?;-. -f.MC.C4------*2-
47 WS-0610002-KN SPR!HG WASHER 6.1Xl2.2XL5 n•.r.t•:b•f 1!6 8 
48 NI!-6040001-SC NUT 1!4 UJt'Jt" M4XO. 7 1)~ 4 
49 NI!-6040001-SC NUT 1!4 UJ:ll?t1> M4XO, 7 1 Ol:~o 2 
50 ----7.N*-M--';6:;;0*C60BO;;:O.;;.l·~SC NUT 1!6 u'~?t'' 1!6 BJ. 8 
51 NS-6090310-SN NUT 9/64 40 n~:!J'lt~• 9/64-40 2 
52 NM-7040062-SB NUT 1!4 U'l:l1'77?!1t'lr 1!4 4 
53 1!8906-570-000 POWER SWITCH. A or•:;;t•;; S\IA 1 
54 ~01 1!8907-570-000 POWER SWITCH, B 'i':Jt":tSW B I 
55 H8515-510-0AO CAPACITOR ASM. :J:o;f":t' 'l~ 1 
56 !!8524-571-0AO POWER CABLE AS I!. f·:;~·;,t-7" .II ?~ l 
57 !18525-571-0AO POWER INSIDE CABLE ASH. 'f":J'I'C!H7"'r-7*~n 1 
58 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=12 t".'J¥~· t/,:1 1!4 L=12 2 

Note(i!;ic; #01.. ... For JE J Eitl 

- 32-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS 
.:r.7-Ml*-

- 33 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PAkT NO. DESCRJPTION AMT. 

J G8501·8BO-OAO ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE PLATE A f":;:)l•'\') r 1i'H1~ A'J> 1 
2 G8502-880-0AO ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE PLATE B ;o•:;"''\"Yr 1J~N~ Bn 1 
3 G8503-I\80-0AO HEAD ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE J-')7"7"0>51''1':.> 'l< 1 
4 GI\504-880-0AO REGULATOR ASM. v~·~v-~ 'J~ 1 

-~s~·-------+l6~1~-+1~14~0~3 ____ ~A*!R~G~U~N----------------------~XY~-~i~·:;~-- 1 
6 161 11502 SOCKET ~rrn 1 
7 G5458-l16-000 CURLED TUBE t-.H~-7· 1 
8 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 1t0 -l-':lvHt-7 8 
9 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ll::0 ·r· :J:tHl-7 2 

10 PC-0252010-00 MUFFLER EXHAUST THOTTLE VALVE "<7'"" 111~~>t' 1i'l"~ 1 
11 P J -3080600 05 IKE I UN JON 1H ~:::.:f~91 4 
12 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION :t::;t:>91 3 
13 PJ-3050600-04 TEE UNION f-A· 3 
14 PJ-3050600-06 IKE! CHEESE 1Hf·1· 2 
15 PJ-3040600-02 EL&OW CIRCLE 6 Xll<t• qJI,fi 1 
16 PJ 0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ;t;-:< lU" 17 
17 PJ-0460540-02 HOSE ELB0\1 ;J;•):<H;t;·~ 8 
18 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE M:<::11" JI, 12 
19 PJ-3090800-03 IKE! BRANCH 1'r17•7vf 1 
20 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING 7''10/~ 2 

~2lc------.:-P;;..X-..;;9:.;5~00;s0~770-...:;0~0---;PLUG '-------------------..,;1~7'!;;.;.;------------Tl-
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ~!J~~;t;-;;t 'JU 73 
23 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f~-1~ 33 
24 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE fl-7' 1.2 
25r-------~SL~-~4~0T.32~5~9T1-~S~C--~S~CR~E~W-*M3~X~2~5--------------·-----Tt~~-~3T*~~~~tA~A~M3~X~0~-~5~L~=~25~_,4~ 
26 SL-4040891-SC SCREW H4X8 t~·3*~· tb;;t M4X0.7 L=S 2 
27 SL-4051291-SC SCREW l!5X0.8 L=12 t~':JfY tAl M5X0.8 L=l2 2 
28 PX-0552010-00 MUFfLER (PLASTIC) <77 ("·~~t1) 1 
29 1!8605-570-AAO TERMINAL BASE A ASM. ~Y:»~*1A'l< 1 
30 1!8605-570-BAO TERM IHAL BASE B ASH. ~:;;;~'1B'J< 1 
31 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 ~~:IJ'i' 7~t'\ .. *OI 8 
32 HX-0033900-00 STUD *""~r."-7 8 

-34-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. STACKER COMPONENTS (1) 
7.. 7 •y 1J I'MJf*- ( 1 ) 

- 35 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: ~ ~ { AHT. 
-~------------------------------------~--------------------------------------------------------

l G7508-880-000 BACKET J\"\"7!- 1 
2 G7509-880-000 WORK ROWING PLATE ?-?t1v~l\·" 2 
3 67510-880-000 BACKET STAY )\. J-·7!- ;t7- 2 
4 67511-880-0AO LINK A JUNCTION 'i~'JA l'?:t•9 4 
5 G7513-880-0AO LINK B JUNCTION 'IY'JB J-7J"" 2 
6 G7515-880-000 ORDER CHANGING PLATE ~"' ::.Y~* ~-llt:11I-fi 7 
7 G7516-880-000 LINK STAY A •JC~'J:J.'f-A 1 
8 G7517-880-000 LINK STAY B 1J.:>'7:J.'Hl 2 
g G7518-880-000 LINK SHAFT l)y'JO;. 'l 4 

10 G7519-880-000 LINK \/ASHER ~Y'J?7'01" 2 
11 G7520-880-ooo LINK SUPPORT PLATE '}~'J~$1·1~ 2 
12 G7521-880-000 L IIIK THRUST HOLDER 1)Y'J:t7A!-~1 2 
]3 G5112-171-000 FLANGE SHAFT 77~'>· $1'?9H5 2 
14 G6030-870-000 ROD END U·1f-"'lVJ-"" 2 
15 G7513-870-000 SHAFT HOLDER UNIT $1''1<)1J.=')t!- 2 
16 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR :<7:t!-')1" 
17 NH-6050001-SC NUT 115 ll1:1l?tn N5XO. 8 1$1:1 4 
18 PA-3207501-AO AIR CYLINDER Ii'·$1'J~jz· 1 
19 PA-2507503-AO AIR CYLINDER l1-$11}Y'J;" 1 
20 NM-6050001-SC NUT KS U'J:II'lt'l 1- MSXO. 8 j$1:2. 12 
21 PA-9000500-00 ROCKER HOLDER ,.,, • .,.,1" 3 
22 PA-9000490-00 CLEVIS PIN 'Jvt:•;t39 I::0 Y 2 

/""<, 23 NM-6060001-SC NUT 116 ll~:II'Jt'Ji- M6 1$1:>. 4 
24 HX-0035600-00 BUSH 7"'"J.Y::t. 1.9 
25 Sli-0051001-SC SCREW 1-n~$1· 4 
26 SN-0051001-SC SCR~-· p;;rj<$1 4 
27 Sl!-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L~8 n~~1rt~·~l- M5X0.7 L~8 14 
28 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0,8 L~12 ll1:117Yt;J;' ~!- M5XO. 8 L=12 12 
29 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=l2 U1~?7t;J;"~f 116 L=12 4 
30 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 O'J:lr'it'J. M6 D~ 4 
31 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 01Ji?Yt;j;•M 4 
32 SM-6062002-TP SCREW 1!6 L=20 U'J~?i't;J;"~J. 116 L=20 4 
33 SH-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 a1~'J7t;J;·~· M6 L=25 2 
34 SIH\062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 U1:lr7Yt;J;'~J. M6 L=25 8 
35 SM-6067052-TP HEXAGON BOLT 111~?rn·~; 4 
36 SM-6067052-TP HEXAGON BOLT D1~?7tt.'M 4 
37 NI!-6060001-SC NUT M6 D1~'lt'l- M6 1$12 8 
33 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t·~·* ~~·~,~ M5 4 
39 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t"~"* <~"~<~ M5 14 
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7~·~·* <:II"~<~ M5 12 
41 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7't'~"1 <~"t<~ M5 4 
42 WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 1::7,·~·* ~~"*<~ M6 4 
43 VP-0641601-SC WASHER t::7t":IJ"1 ~:11-~<~ M6 4 

r 44 WP-0641601-SC WASIIER t7t":ll"* ~11"*<~ M6 8 
45 VP-0641601-SC \lASHER t7t":ll"1 ~11"*<~ M6 8 
46 NH-6060001-SC NUT M6 n't"t" M6 101:1. 8 
47 \IP-0702026-SP WASHER 7Xl5X2 t'it"11•1 7Xl5X2 8 
48 \IP-0702026-SP WASHER 7Xl5X2 t7't"11"1 7Xl5X2 16 
49 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 01:11?t1i- M5X0.8 1~:1. 4 
50 NM-6060001-SC NUT 116 !11:ll?t'J ~ M6 1 51:t 8 

-36-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19 STACKER COMPONENTS (2) 
· 'A J; ·n'J l:>!l~ C 2 ) 

I 
7 

- 37 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R l P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 G7501-880-000 NOZZLE J;O. 4 
2 G7502-880-000 NOZZLE STOPPER /;(·~~·J 4 
3 67503-880-000 FIRST SHOOT PLATE ~· -11 ;~,.-Hit 1 
4 G7504-880-000 SHOOT PLATE SPONGE )!,-Hit U"Y:I' 2 
5 G7505-880·000 SHOOT SHAFT HOLDER B ~,-r$1·,~~ B 2 
6 G7506-880-000 SHOOT STAY ~>-r::t'f- 2 
7 G7507-880-000 SECOND SHOOT STAY 11'12 )i>-H~ 1 
8 GBR-01257000 DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT FOLLOWER )!';>.-r'-7"-•J :;·, 2 
9 G60 J 4-830-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER ')Y,;t'i:lr'i~ 2 

10 _______ ~G6~2~673~-8S7~0~-0~0~0--~G*AR~M~E~NT~P~R~ES~S~E~R~L~I~NK~B~A~LL~------~~2~·~n~tf~I~9~Y?~t.~··~-k~--------~1~ 11 82561-220-000 BEARING BLOCK :n~~ ~n:>;~~~~ 2 
12 PA-9000410-00 CYLINDER BRACKET 3'11-*'J"l" ~t?* 1 
13 HD-0009000-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7>1-t>'l 2 
14 SM-6050802-TP SCRE~ M5X0.8 L"8 a'~'71t;t.'M M5XO. 7 L=8 4 
15 SM-6051002-TP,_-iSmC~RE\1 M5X0.8 L=lO O'J1J'l1t;r.'~r 1!5X0.8 L=lO 4 
I G SM-6067052-TP HEXAGON BOLT O'I:IJ'71t;t.*~l- 4 
17 SM-6067052-TP HEXAGON BOLT ll'1J?Yn·n 2 
1<\ SS-6111052-TP SCREW ll'I:U?l't;t·~l- 4 
1\l SS-8110422-TP SCREW ll/64-40 L=4 1-:i¥:$,. 11/64-40 L=4 2 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
?5 
2,6 
27 
20 
29 

SL-4031081-SC SCREW 1!3 X 10 t~·t~· tk::t M3 L=10 4 
WP-0450801-SO WASHER 4.5XIO.OX0.8 e7t"~"f 4.5XIOX0.8 4 
WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7~·~·?- '11*4<~ M5 4 
VP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t·~·* <~·~,~ M6 8 
WP-0641601-SC WASHER t?t·~·1 '11'*'~ M6 4 
WP-0841501-SC WASHER 8.4Xl7.4X1.6 t?,·~-1 ,~·~,~ H8 1 
IIS-0820002-KM SPRING WASHER M8 ~ j>t't"* H8 1 
NM-6060001-SC HUT M6 O'J1l't~r M6 1"~ 8 
NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 01JJ?tn M6 \Yl 4 
NM-608000! -SC NUT M8X!. 25 D1lJ'Jt1r H8 1 V~ 1 

- 38-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. PRESS~R ~0~~ 50MPONENTS (1) 
;fiijljix.m!m 

39~ 
56~ 

55--'f 

-39-

0 

7 

39~~ 

56--J, 

55-1 

I • 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. IlliTE 

2 
3 

PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

G500 !-880- 000 CLOTH PRESSER BASE PLATE J!Jt'tl '1"-:Hll 2 
G6002-880-000 CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER BRACKET ~J:t'tl :li'JC!~"7"'H·>• 2 
u6003-880-000 CLOTH PRESSER BRACKET >Jt'II7·7~7· 2 

4 G6004-880-000 BRACKET SHAFT 7'7'r·>•}>"':l 4 
5 G6005-380-000 BRACKET SHAFT HOLDER 7"7t·?•:li"'l11 4 
6 G6006-830-000 BRACKET THRUST HOLDER 7"'H7•::c;;(c~'r 4 
7 G6007-880-000 CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER PLATE >Jtt!OI•Jy;t" 1-'J"'H\t 2 
8 G6008-880-000 CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER KNUCKLE ~J:t'tH•Jylt•t"J~~ 2 
9 G6009~380-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE PIN ~·J:;~·h'I~1:1'J"'Jt6 Y 2 

10 G6010-880-000 CLOTH PRESSER LINK ARM A i!l:tU1JY'l'r9•A 2 
11 G6015-880-000 CLOTH PRESSER LINK PLATE )!/Hl•b%7'rH~ 2 
12 G6016-880-000 LINK CONNECTING PLATE SETSCREW '!Y'l!JC!'r11$!·~*$. 4 
13 G6017-880~000 CLOTH SENSOR FITTING PLATE ";l)'ryft7' r 1!~'r1~ 1 
14 G6019-880-000 ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE A ry;;;t.,f'I'-H~A 2 
15 G6020-880-000 ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE B ?7)!7f'\ ·-Hl<B 2 
16 G6021-830-000 LOCK CYLINDER FITTING PLATE O"'J'J~•J;;)<· 1-1!1'r1l! I 
17 G6022-880~000 CLOTH PRESSER SLIDE PLATE >JtH:<7·W 1'1: 1 
18 G6023-880-000 GLOVE-SCREW ?"77.7.'l1Jr 1 
19 G6024-380-000 THRUST PAD 7.7:U~".,,. 1 

...;2"'0:.._ ___ G,;.;60 12 -8"'7,;cO-;-O'"'O"'O_""O;;:NE~TocOU;;;C\iiH~B A~S~E-;C:;;O;;;N!;'N E;:.o"C'7T.=-INc..:G:...:..P,L A_,_,T~--9~7:.:;:'1:.-:-·>17'1,:.-"..,-c::.:t ~t'7~-ic'J.,-''l:.:;~'-· Yo.._ __ ......,4,_ 
21 G6013-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL A ?Yi<"JfO•J'J 1Jt?' A 1 
22 G6014-870-000 ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL B ?!!i<·>fll·>'J :llt'J"B 1 
23 G6015-870-000 LOCK LEVER SHAfT A 07'7~1\"·?"'JA 1 
24 G6016-870-000 LOCK LEVER SHAFT B 11ry'J!JJ\"-~·'JB 1 
25 G6018-·870-000 LOCK LEVER ll•>'Jitl\"- 2 
26 PA-2001503-AO AIR CYLINDER XY-?1J;;r 2 
27 PA-3200501-00 AIR CYLINDER rY-"!I•J:;)<' 1 
28 HD-0008900-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7••1:71 1 
29 G6011·880-000 CLOTH PRESSER LINK ARM B llltfl1)Y'J1't.B 2 
30 SH-605140Z~TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 1!5 L=14 U·>b'JJ't;!;" H M5 L=14 8 
31 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=l4 '"~'JYt!f:l• M6 L=l4 4 
32 SM-6061402-TP SCREW H6 L=l4 ll1:!mt*::i' M6 L=14 4 
33 SM-6061402-TP SCREW 1!6 L=l4 a~~?Yt1?" MB L=14 8 
34 SM-6061602-TN SCREW 1!6 L=l6 01:lr?Y1;J;'JI>r H6 L=16 8 
35 SM-6061602-TP SCREW 1!6 L=l6 ll'I1J'JJ't;t.'~' 3 
3"'6'----~Si7M_-;6;;:0~6nl6iiio'*2'-Te;P,--is~c*REEiwi-rrH~6--TL'::=T-16~· ll1:ll'Jl't;J;.JI>r 3 
37 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 ll'b'JYtt'H 116 L=20 4 
38 SH-6082002-TN SCREW H8 L=20 ll':l:il'll't;i;'~l- H8 L=20 4 
39 Sl!-6082502- TN BOLT U'lt?rt:!<• Jl>' 8 
40 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 ~~'W" 4 

~-------S~M~-*8~04B0~6~02~-~T~P--~S~CR~E~W~H~4~X*o~.7,TL~=6~--------------"~~~*~~.~--------------~4~ 
42 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3Xl2 t~"11~· tbA M3X0.5 L:J2 2 
43 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 t'\•J1~· tbA H4X0.7 L=lO 2 
44 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7t":IJ'i< 3.2X7X0.5 2 
45 VP-0501016-SD WASHER SX\0. 5Xl t7t·~·* 5X10. 5X1 2 
46 WP 0531001-SC WASHER t'lt":ll"* ~:IJ"4<~ M5 8 
47 WP-0641601-SC WAS!lER t7't'll•* '<7i·~;o~ M6 8 
48 WP-0641601-SD WASHER H6 t7t•:IJ·* '<il'~ct~ !16 4 
49 WP-0541601-SD \lASHER !16 l:':W:/1•1 >:b.H& !16 4 
50 liP-0641601-SD WASHER !16 t7t.l1"i< a"'\''<~ !16 3 
51 liP ·064160 1 -08s D::c--;cll A"'s'*HE:*R-iMcS6'------------"ct7'"'t"'•'S:b • .-!¥-7'\J17..c!~..c" ~"'-fHS<6---------;3f-
52 WP-0641601-SD \/ASHER 116 t7t':iJ'1 ~:IJ"'i-'111 M6 4 
53 liP-0820526-SD ~ASHER 8.2Xl4X0.5 t7~":1J"¥ 8.2X14X0.5 4 
54 WP-0841601-SC \lASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 !::7'1":!1"* ~JJ"H.!< M3 4 
55 WP-0841601-SC \lASHER 8.4X17.4Xl.6 t7it.il"* >ii·H~ 118 8 
56 \IS-0820002-KN SPR lNG WASHER M8 ~"*i~":il"l< M8 8 
57 NH-6030001-SC NUT M3 ll'I!J?n~ M3X0.5 B~ 2 
58 NH-6080003-SC NUT M8 Il't'Jt'' M8 3)12 1 
59 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP R JNG (6MH) E:IJ.'i!t::!'l 6 4 
60 G6018-880-000 ONE-TOUCH SPR lNG ?~it·;fh.¥ 4 

~6~1~-----~~B2~5~6*2-~2~2*o~-O~O~O--~B~AL~L~CA~T~C~H~~~--------------+,~·?7 *·~-7~~~t~~~f----------~4f-
62 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 U¥01- 4 
63 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t7*j" 11/64-40 L=l2 8 

- 40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ER CLOTH COMPONENTS (2) 
21. ~~~fl,!lffi ( 2) 

12 "" 

- 41 -

0 

0 

161 9 

23~ 
8~ 

4 

11 

®--24 

J,__21 

/ 

6 

12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IJESCRIPTION t / ; AHT. 

GGOI2 ;)ou 000 LINK SHArT •1~7'/7 2 
Gti013-~00-000 LINK SH~.FT IIOLDER 1J~'J)"'JfJ'r 4 

3 Gf>OI4-8~0-000 LiNK TIIRUST HOLilER •J;;n7;(f'l7 2 
,J Gll025-o~O-OOO CLOTH PRESSER IlPPER PLI\TE RtAN il/t'tl"''H~,-7:>'1 2 
;, Gl\026-880-000 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER I'LATE BLAN >JaO~i~T'i~'J l:Y'•J l 

~,i~----- U\1027-880-000 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLHE BLAH ;:nn ~~~~7~7>'1 <-~~ I 
7 GG0<~-880-0oo CLUTH PRESSER UPPER PLATE F ITT >NH ')9-1~ 1 111\1~ 2 
~. Gt\02\i-~80-0IJO CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE F ITT V~tr V~1~ ''J~t1~ 2 
V Gii030-880-UOO fiNE TOIICII LOCK PLATE 'I/~·JfU·?'I1;< 2 

10 G60:il -&80-000 CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE ~JHn*o /V' J 
11~~-- G5032-380-000 -rrDfiTPRr:SSER LOWER PLA"l"'"E-;S"II'"E"'r:~~~,;..;;±-~~~t~:n.-.!-1;7;'J::c~-;·_J.,----~~-2 

12 G5033-830-000 LOWER PLATE SL JOE SHEET VJ!1J! :<~-H • )- f I 
13 B25Hl-220-000 BEAR lNG BLOCK 'JPn ttr~e~,H 4 
14 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT P TN "Jf17 ttrV*'J 4 
15 SH-6040802-TN SCREW 117~7rtt-~tf H4XO. 7 L=8 8 
I 6 SH -6 061 202-TN ~B""ot~. T;!-~~~~~~~~~~~~a':c•J~t'.!..'JY,_t~;J;C,."-~ r':..2:!.:;_"-''-'-'-~"-----'4'-
17 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 1l/ii4-40 1.=8 t71:51~ 11/64-40 t~8 8 
18 SS-1121010-SP SCREW '"*"' 4 
19 SS-3110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 I-;!¥V lJ/64-40 L=4 4 
20 WP-0430800-SC WASHER t?t·~·* :JJi"~<Ji, M4 8 

:ll--~501016.::.-S~D;.--:W;_;A:;:S~IIE~'R:--5~X~l~0~.5~X=l~~~~- t7t"Ji""1 5XI0.5Xl 4 
22 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1X11X2 tcW11·1 6.1XllX2 2 
23 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6.1XliX2 !:7if'JJ"¥ 6.1Xl1X2 4 
24 NS-6120310-SP HUT 3/16-28 Uo/Ji~t'lf 3/16-28 4 
25 RE-0400000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) E1J"~H'I 4 2 

- 42 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



? SIZE ADJUST CONPONENTS 
2-. -!j-.-J;(~!!fM!l* 

26~ 

r? ~ 
\~ 

- 43-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



kiJ'. Nil. NllTE PART Nll. D E S C H 1 I' T l 0 N t :; ;. 1 AMT. 

I 
2 

G5701 .. 1\80-000 S IZ!l REHEAR Gil mr; H~'- 1/:'1~" 1>" 1 
G5702-Sli0-000 MOTOR FIX l NG BASE ~-~:J'T1~"1 1 
G5703-880·000 SIZE llRIVJNG SPROCKET ~1::t"?>"n1°a?'?> 1 
G5704-880-000 S!Zc TIMING BELT t1~"'H~:-?"'\",I,f 1 

5 G5705-880-000 SHAFT HOLDER UNIT A ~"71t~~·,;A 1 
6 G5706-880 000 SIZE ADJUSTING SCREW '11::t"f31t1*Y 1 
7 G5707-880-000 SIZE AIJJUSTJNG NUT '11:<"f;~t1t·'f 1 
8 G5708-880-000 BELT TENSION ADJUSTING PLATE ~"Mf>?~;'Jf;?t11i> 1 
\1 G5709-880-000 SIZE SENSOR RA 11. 't1;;·t~tv-~ 1 

10 G5710-880-000 SIZE SENSOR SLIT N;;"t:;';;'hf 1 
11 G5044-870-000 SENSOR VITT ING PLATE t~'IPI1T1~ 2 
12 82529-205-0BB Y STEPPING MOTOR ASH., B Yt'J•J :<l"l~o;;~·t-~8 ?~ 1 
13 825!3·210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL 'J>'~ ;P0 0~'1f 1 
14 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 1.=10 U'J:b'Ji'tt"M M4XO. 7 L=lO 4 
15r-----~SH~-~6~05~3~0~02~-~T,~P--~S~CR~E~W.SM5~XT0~.8~L~=3~0~ .. -----------~a·~'l~~'J~Yt~t~·~~~·------------~4~ 
16 SM-606!602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 U'J:b'JYtt•n 2 
17 SH-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 ll'1~7Yt;t."~' M6 L=20 2 
1& SH-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 ll':IJ'J'i'tt":H M6 L=25 8 
Hl SH-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 U'J:tr'JYt;t.'M M6 L=25 4 

22 SM-9035553-SC HEXAGONAL BOLT U7~'J;f;"JI.I. 
23 SS-8123070-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 l-#$1• 3116-28 L=30 
24 SL-4030881-SC SCREW li3X8 t" •:~*,.. tb:l M3XO. 5 L=8 
.2~5~------~SL~-~4~05~1~0~971-~S~C--~S~CR~E~W~M5~Xm0~-8~L~=~10~-------------7t"~·~3*~· tbA M5X0.8 L=IO 

-26 SL-4051491-SC WASHER SCREW ~·11'*1H51" 
27 SL-4051681-SC SCREW tJ.,;;;<~· 
28 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t'it·~·* >:IJ"~x~ M5 
29 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7't"~''f '"''~-'~ M6 
30 \IP-0641601-SC WASHER t7't•j)•* ~:iJ"'l-'.t- M6 
31 WP-0641601-SC WASHER t7t":lr"t ~~ !f'?~ M6 
32 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8. 4X17. 4X!. 6 ~'i'l":iJ" ;< <:IJ'HJt M8 
33 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5Xl8Xl.6 t7<t':tr•* 8.5X18XJ.6 
34 NM-6050001-SD NUT M5X0.8 a~il71'r M5X0.8 ~~~ 
35 NM-6080001-SD NUT M8X1.25 ll~:b'it~r M8 101.1 
36 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ll~~7t"lr 3/16 28 
37 HD-0008000-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7•rtY<t 
38 HD-0008000-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7• rtY<t 

-44-

1 
1 
4 
2 
2 
2 
8 
2 
2 
4 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOADER COMPONENTS 
23. 0- Y'~i* 

- 45 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t :; j. 1 AMT. 
----------------------------------------------------------·~-------------------------~~---------

1 G5501-880-000 SUPPORT BASE, RIGHT ;;.;ll·,.·-x ~~· 1 
2 G5502-880-000 SUPPORT BASE, LEFT :)!:)''!.·-~ t""'} 1 
3 G5503-880-000 LOADER SHAFT u-~· :'1'7 2 
4 G5504-8SO-OOO LOADER SHAFT FITTING PLATE U-)!":01" 'l 1-'111!1:"1 2 
5 G5505-880-000 LOADER STOPPER U-)!";l•~)lo 4 
6 G5506-880-000 LOADER SHAPT THRUST HOLDER [!-)!• :)" 'lX7Xl"'J'r 4 
7 G5507-880-000 LOADER CYLINDER FITTING PLATE [!-j!":)IJ~j!· PJ'I'r-il! 2 
8 G5508-880-000 LOADER BASE, RIGHT U-J<''!."-A ~~· 1 
9 G5509-880-000 LOADER BASE, LEFT !l-lt" ~ ·-;{ t,..,, 1 

BUSH 

12 G5512-880-0AO SET BASE METAL JUNCTION t~t~·-::i~ll~ 11J"ry 1 
13 G5514-880-000 SET BASE SHAFT t•tH"-::i5>"? 1 
14 G5515-880-000 SET BASE FITTING BASE A t·t~~·-x PnH"1 A 1 
15 G5516-880-000 NEEDLE BEARING A ::-~·~ ~·y•J';;'J"A 1 
16 G5517-880-000 THRUST BEARING A ::i?U '!. "r1)'J'J'' A 2 
l7 G5518-880-000 THRUST WASHER A ::~.n• ··r*A 3 
18 G5519-880-000 THRUST WASHER C ::<7::it '}*:IJ" 1C 1 
19 G5520-880-000 SET BASE F !TTING BASE B t·>~'!. "-::i ''!~'r~"1B 1 
20 G5521-880-000 NEEDLE BEARING B ::-f" V\l'IJ~'l"B 1 
21 G5522-880-000 THRUST BEARING B A'n~~·r'I>''I"B 2 
22 G5523-880-000 THRUST WASHER B :l7:<1-t•:b'¥B 4 
23 G5524-880-000 SET BASE FITTIHG BASE C t•yf>>-:<'1 PJ~H' -iC I 
24 05525-880-000 SET BASE SHAFT HOLDER t·Yr~"-;;t$1''7 >'''Jry?' 1 
25 65526-880-000 SET BASE SHAFT METAL A t·> "". -;;t:V" 'J ~~~A 1 
26 05527-880-000 SLTDE SHAFT ~'\-if.,. 'J 1 
27 05528-880-000 SET BASE FITTING BASE D hf'!. "-:l f'i1'rl!" -iD 1 
28 05529-880-000 SET BASE SHAFT METAL B t~·~--;($1''1 )MB 1 
29 PA-2525006-AO AIR CYLINDER IY-:V~:;~· I 
30 PA-2525007-AO AIR CYLINDER lY-V'I~'J.· 1 
31 SB-7200001-00 ROLLJH~SHAFT HOLDER JO'iJ >)$>' 'J~'r 4 
32 RC-3200002-KP C RING c~·J.h!1 4 
33 RC-3500001-KP C-TYPE SNAPRING c:~r-~•~ry 1 
34 PA-9000500-00 ROCKER HOLDER El?t "')•H 2 
35 G55J3-880-000 RENEAR BUSH B •J::n·~>':.B 1 
~- G6030-870-000 ROO END 07, I~· 2 

37 GBR-011160AO COLLAR ASK. »7- '' 1 
38 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 n'JJJ?Yt;J;",H H5X0.8 L=lO 8 
39 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT MS L=l4 o·>~?rn· n MS L=l4 2 
40 SM-605!402-TP SCREW K5X0.8 L=14 n~~'lrtrn 2 
41 SM-6052002-TP SCREV M5 L=20 n'~'l7t*"~' M5X0.8 L=20 4 
42 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 a'1~'1n*·~• 8 
43 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 n':IJ?rt;t;• M M6 L=20 8 
44 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=l6 !l'J:b~Yt:t;• M 2 

47 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t'»"1 <:8'~'4 M5 8 
48 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 ~7t':b'* J:IJ·~~4 M5 2 
49 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t?t·~-* J~·~<~ 115 2 
50 WP-0641601-SD WASHER 116 t7'}·~·* ~~·~~~ 116 8 
51 WP-0841600-SO WASHER HB t7't'~ ~ J~ J!<~ M8 8 
52 WP-1052001-SC WASHER l0,5X21X2 t7t'~'* ~~·~'?~ MlO 2 
53 \/S-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER n•7'}'~'* 5.1X9.2X1.3 8 

-46-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. SET SYSTEM t ·~ 1- ~ilR COMPONENTS 
001*-

J0 
~ 

20 

26 

/~-18 
~ (42 

- 47-

®--55 

10 :;:66 
60 

t-18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PART NG. 

G6501-880-000 
G6502-880-000 
G6503-880-000 
G6504-880-000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SET CYLINDER BRACKET A 
SET CYLINDER SHAFT 
CYLINDER BRACKET METAL 
SET CYL!NOfR FITTING PLATE 

t·?~:li~71"7'7t·? M 
b•~'}7~·;;·; 
011}7';"7' 'i~? ~;l~lf, 
t·?~:i'}Y~" PJ'JHI! 

AMT. 

2 
4 
8 
4 

7 G6507-880-000 CYLINDER FITTING BASE 01'17-;t• PJ1T'I'1 2 
8 G6508-880-000 SET BASE PLATE t?H--:H~ 2 
9 G6509-880-000 SET BASE STOPPER hH'-:t:tHI\0 2 

10 G6510-880-000 SET TABLE, RIGHT t·?•'f·;·~ H" 1 
11 G651l-830-000 SET TABLE, LEFT b•'f-7"~ tl/. 11 1 
12 G6512-880-000 SET CYLINDER BRACKET B b.OI1J7~- 7•7;-,.B 2 
13 G6513-880-000 SET CYLINDER CONNECTING SHAFT b"''JO>r t'J'J"\l:l!''J 2 
14 G6514-880-000 SET GAUGE ARM t?H*·$1" "19' 2 
15 G6515-880-000 SET GAUGE SHAFT t>t•r·-~·01*? 2 

-1~6!.._ ___ !£G6"-'5!.!1E.6 ::.!-a"'a~o.::.;-o""o~o--"s:!<ET~G AUG E BRACKET t·? ·~ * -:'!' 7' 7~"' 4 
17 G6517-880-000 SET GAUGE FITTING PLATE t·,~?'"-$1' 1-'1~~1!; 2 
18 G6518-880-000 SET PICK-UP h·~~< 10 
19 G6519-880-000 SET GAUGE BLANK PLATE, RIGHT t1H'·-~· 7"7':1'H'J <'I'" 1 
20 G6520-880-000 SET GAUGE BLANK PLATE, LEFT l!'>H"-$1*·J*7Y?1ll l::ll''J l 
21 G6521-880-000 CLAMP CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 'J7':176 ~1J7l!" PJ'JHl! 2 
22 G6522-880-000 ROD ROLLING STOPPER PLATE n,,·<>ry•J•"Ml! 6 
23 G6523-880-000 ROD RELAY NUT ll·,~· fo?'Ht·y· 6 
24 G8524-880-000 SET CLAMP t~"?7Y7° 6 
25 G6525-880-000 __ ~C~EN~T~ER~Gll'AU~G~E=,----------!!:~'.!~$t~':-·_,-:f-,.:-:--o-------42-
26 G6526-880-000 SET TABLE SHEET t·>"'r-7·~~-· 1 
27 PA-1201006-AO AIR CYLINDER X7-~V7ll* 1 
28 PA-1201005-BO AIR CYLINDER XY-~'i7il. 1 
29 PA-1201005-AO AIR CYLINDER IY-:SiiJ'.I!t* 2 
,3~0~---~PA~-~1*0~01~0~1r7-JA~O-~A~I~RC~Y*L~IN~D~ER~~~-------~l1S-~~~Vf~jt~·~-------6 

-31 G60i3 880-000 LINK SHAFT HOLOER 1JV'J'.I·wr 4 
32 B1505-210-000 SCREW STUD t't11ll <'79V;i: 12 
33 B23JJ-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER 1~HJ< 'J'f' :l~'~o 2 
34 Bl316-230-000 GUIDE PIN t1ril"<> t•fl ~*1Vt0 7 4 
35 SM-1040801-SP SCREW 1!4XO. 7 L~8 ~7:l'l<-::-" M4XO. 7 L~8 4 
36 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L~lO a71J\lrt:l' JH H4XO. 7 L=lO 4 
37 SM-6041002-TP SCREW 114 1.=10 a':b'Jl'tt.'~~ M4XO. 7 L=10 4 
38 SM-6041002-TP SCREW H4 L=10 O~:b?Ytt.*M M4XO. 7 L=lO 4 
39 SM-6041002-TN BOLT O'l*?rt;j;";H 2 
40 SM-6051002-TN BOLT ll"Jil'll'tt"~' 8 
41 ---*s~M-~6*os~I~4~02~-4T&N--~HE~X+AGNOrnN~AI~."HruOL~E~B~O~I.$T'M~5'L~=~l74-----~u~7il~?~J't7;J;~ •• 71f,,~H"S~L-=~14~-----4--
42 SM-6051402-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L~l4 U7:JJ'Il'tli>·JI,~ H5 1.=14 4 
43 IIP-0612066-SP IIASIIER 6.1XIJX2 t'lt'il•* 6.1Xl1X2 4 
44 SM-6053502-TN HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT H5 L=35 O·•il?J't;t*.H M5 L=35 8 

_4:;;5;._. ____ ~11P~-::';0~6~41~6~0~1-::,;S~~D:.._~ll>gA~Sl~lE;<;;R_Hr!-\6 t7•rr;. <il'HJI, H6 2 
46 WS-051 0002- KN SPR lNG IIAS"'H""E=R---------'1\'-'·~i<c-'lJ' .~:JJcf*"'cJ<~5'-.-'!-1X"".9;...-':!2*'X1,-.'""3--~8~ 
47 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ;n,·t•t 5.1X9.2XJ.3 4 
48 SH-8040502-TP SCREW H4XO. 7 L=5 r:lt~- H4XO. 7 L=S 4 
49 NM-506000 1-SD NUT M6 n7:J!?j'J~ M6 1 ~j. 2 
50 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 1'~¥:~· 4 
51 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=S ~~¥$!' 4 
52 S0-0600411-TP HINGE SCREW H=6 11~4. l ~-:,.~,. H=6 W=4, 1 8 
53 1/P-0430800-SD VASHER M4 t7r;li·t :IiJ.~<'~ M4 4 
54 1/P-0430800-SD WASHER M4 l:7t•:l!·'i' :t:l!'~<ll 114 4 
55 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 t7t'»"t.5X14X.~l ____ ~5_ 
56 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 l::7"t"il·t.5X14XI 2 
57 1/P-0531000-SD WASHER M5 t7t*il•* J:I!'~<JI, M5 12 
58 1/P-0531001-SC !/ASHER t?t"'IJ*l' ':b"H~ M5 4 
59 1/P-0531001-SC WASHER t7t":IJ"ci< i::IJ"Hll M5 4 
60 

62 
63 
64 

NS-6110530-SP 
RE-0320000-KO 
RE-0400000-KO 

NUT 11!64-40 
SNAP RING 3.2 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) 

-48-

ll'~"t'' 11/64·40 
Eil"5Z•::<ry 3.2 
EiJ')!~::!'1 4 

12 
2 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. TRANSFORMER COMPONENTS 
1--7/.7-[l.!]{;l\ 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

I 11890!-570-0AO 
2 E9602-701-000 
3 Ml005-570-0AO 
4 SL-4041291-SC 
5 118908-570-000 
6 Ml\605-570-CAO 
7 SL-4041081-SC 
8 SL-4040881-SC 
9 SII-9081603-SC 

10 SL-4041081-SC 
11 SL-4032591 SC 
12 HX-0009600-00 
13 HX-0033900-00 
14 WS-0820002-KN 

17 WP-0641601-SC 
18 SH-6067052-TP 
19 68503-880-0AO 
20 SL-4041081-SC 
21 HX-0015000-0B 
22 HX-0015000-0R 
23 HX-0015000-0K 

~-4 e 

7 

D E S C R l P T l 0 N 

TRANSFORMER ASH. 
FUSE 4A 
TRANSFORMER PLATE COVER ASH. 
SCREW M4 X 12 
SWITCHING POWER SOURCE 
TERMINAL BASE C .~SM. 
SCREW 114 L=IO 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREV 
SCREW 1!4 L=!O 
SCREW M3X25 
EDGE BUSHING 
STUD 
SPRING WASHER H8 

WASHER 
HEXAGON BOLT 
HEAD ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 
SCREW M4 L=10 
CABLE CLIP 
CABLE CLAMP 
CABLE CLIP 

-49-

AMT. 

~7Y.A 7~ 1 
iJ'7:z~:- t:>.-;t' 4A (2) 
r7~:z>•JH1~ M' -'7~ 1 
t~'J1~· tk:z H4 L=l2 4 
:t.f<7fY7" 'f" Y1 "!I l 
'>Z~~Jt.1C'J'\ 1 
t~·3*~· tk:Z 114 L=10 4 
<t'iJ'* ~H'\·1~· 4 
01:li'Jt•M 4 
t~"3l<~· tk:Z H4 L=10 3 
1~"31~· tAA M3X0.5 L=25 4 
I*J$/"'Y'f''"J~VJ';J~ 0.3 
~1\v.:/J\o_., 4 
A'*'·~·j< H8 4 

t7t·~·* ~~·4,~ M6 4 
ll'~~Ytt•.t;. 2 
~ry7""'1-..:'J$i'"'A.'"'Y ?~ I 
t~·J*~· t~A M4 L=10 10 
1'-7· ~ '!'117 5 
1-1·,~, '11n7" 2 
'r-7·.., ?1117' 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. CORD COMPONENTS 
:::J-Ff!Rllif, 

,, ,, 
LJ L: 

"' ~ r: !'1 

u J 

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 

C· 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N t y j, 1 AMI. 

1 !!8514-571-0AO INPUT DEVICE POWER SOURCE CORD ~>-''i'J;I'n'Jf 'i'':'J'r"YJ-V7~ 1 
2 !!8516-570-0AO DC POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. DC'r>:J'J'y:H "'I~ 1 
3 1!8512-571-0AO PH CORD ASH. PM::z-r ''I~ 1 
4 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 'I-7'~'1'1'17• 1 
5 H8504-570-0AO CPU BASE POWER SOURCE CORD ASM CPU~A·:; r':;t"yJ-r''t~ 1 
6 113513-570 -0 AO S . L . BASE POWER SOURCE COR o·· 7AS;:.. --..;:is"'. L"'~='=n"· i'::;'fc:i.cc:;.;;,'r -i-::;-::::z:='-"v'";~,-'--~1 
7 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 'r-7'!.7'!77" 1 
8 118511-570-0AO OPERATION SW CORD ASH. 'J'I~SW:H"'I' 1 
9 148591-570-AAO TERMINAL BASE CORO ASM. ~:;~)l"f:J·r·n 1 

10 118590-571-0AA TERMINAL BASE A CORD ASH. l<~)J"1A:H'n 1 
11 M8590-571-0AB TERMINAL BASE B CORD ASM. J~)!l 18:1-r 7' 1 
12 118593-570-0AY SERVOCORO Y ASH. 't-;1;' :H 'Yn 1 
13 M8593-570-0AX SERVOCORD X ASH. •H;' :H· ·xn I 
14 118593-570-0AM SERVOCORD M ASM. ~-;~;· J-f"Hn 1 
15 G1222-880-0AO MACHINE COED ASM. ~)YtY't::z-r'?l< 1 
16 118510-570-0AO SIGNAL CORD ASM. )Y:J'.?:H-'7< 2 
17 118591-571-AAO INPUT DEVICE CORD ASM. :::2.,1J3?'J•H:l-r '?~ 1 
18 HX-0015000-00 CABLE CLIP 1-7·~ '7')'17° 4 
19 HX-0015000-0J CLIP t-7"& '1'117' 2 
20 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 1-1*& '7'!'7" 2 

~2~1~----~~~~8~59H2~-~57~1~-0~A~O~~F~DD~C~OR~D~A~S"M.----------------~F~DD~:J~-ri~-~,~~~-----------Tl-
22 M8505-571-0AO FDD POWER CORD ASH. FOO'f"~'r":t::r-V7' 1 
23 M8591-571-BAO PANEL CORD ASH. no i'~::z- r "7~ 1 
24 HX-0015000-0G CABLE CLIP ?'-7'.11 7'1~7° 2 
25 HM-6060001-SC NUT M6 a~1J'It~r M6 1>'~ 10 

~2~6~------W~P~0~64~1~6~01~-~s*c--~w7.AS~H~ER~--------------------~t~7~~~-1J~-~*~,~1J~.±~<~JI~H6.-----~l~0--
27 SM-6067052-TP HEXAGON BOLT U':IJ7i't;!;'M 5 
28 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L"10 t~"J*~· tk:l M4 L:10 13 
29 HX-0015000-0E CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) 1-7" & 71!17" 1 

-50 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS 
flff;j;';/lJ.::<:.OOii1\ 

10 

r---------·- ---~-

________ l ____ _ 

1-l 
I 
I 

3 

L___ ------.1 

-51 -

6-t 
7----© 5 

I 
7----© 
8----® 
8----® 

I 

11 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PAKT NO. 

1 !18545~570-0AO 

2 H X -0029800-00 
3 !11004-570-000 
4 Sl. ~4030881-SC 
5 _ ___;M 1006 ~ 571 -000 

-6--· S"i-1-6067052-TP 
7 WP~0641601~SC 

8 NM-6060001-SC 
9 SL-4031281-SC 

10 !11002·571-0AO 
11 !11003-570-0AO 
12 !18528-570-0AO 
13 !18529-570-0AO 
14 SL-4030691-SC 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

M1002-570-000 
MlOOl-060-000 
EA-9500B01-00 
TA-0750704-RO 
HX-0033000-00 
HX-0033000-0A 
SL-4032081-SC 
H0-0003600-lA 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FDD ASM. 
FLOPPY DISK ORJVER 
FDD COVER 
SCREW H3X8 
I'DD PLATE 
HEXAGON BOLT 
WASHER 
HUT M6 
SCREW M3 L"l2 
OPERATION PANEL ASM. 
OPERATION PANEL COVER ASM. 
LED ASII., GREEN 
LEO ASH. , RED 
SCREW M3X6 
QUARTZ MODULE ASII. 

. 
OPERATION PANEL BOTTON PLATE 
PLUG 
CABLE BAND 
RUBBER PLUG 
BASE PART 
BASE PART 
SCREW M3 L=20 
SENSOR 

- 52 -

I'DDn 
70•'t0

- f" {;t? 
FOO:M"-
t~"Jt~" tb::t H3X0.5 L"8 
FOD ''l'T 19 
O':IJ?yt;J;"U 
t7,·t·t <t"~'~ M& 
O'l:fl'lt~ 1- M6 1 ';>:t 
t~'Jt)" tb::t M3 L=l2 
\l~lf J\ot.& 'J~ 
\l~lJJ\0 t,I,;IJJ\"-n 

LED H"11?< 
LEO Y!Jn 
t~"JtV" tk::t M3X0.5 L=6 

-~ 

'J'J<JJ\0 1JI'JJ19 
:1.'777. '" :1 
'J'Jt~J\·~~--

'-'i!Y 
41\ 'VII '"'' 
*fl"":/"o _ _, 

i!bAt~· (l!3X20) 
t~'t 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
1 

---~-

2 
2 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1) 

1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
4 

(4) 
(4) 
9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS 
~jjj(I!.!Jf* 

22 23 
19 19 16 

I 0 0 0 

25 18 26 17 18 27 17 18 19 
28 

- 53 -

20 

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NUTT·: PART NO. 01\SCR l P T I 0 N t ~ ~ 1 AMI. 
--------------------------~~-~-----------------------------------------------------------------

M8501-570-BAO CPU BOARD BA ASH. CPU~J\":>BA'J< 1 
2 HL-0105200-08 IC lC (]) 
3 HL-0105200-07 JC IC (1) 
4 HX-0011600-00 BATTERY 3.6V i'"O>f 3.6V (1) 
5 HL -0119400-00 MEMORY ~'!''! (1) 
6 M8603-570-ABO 110 BOARD AB ASH. 1/0~J\"YABn 1 
7 1!8993 S'i'e Q.O.O SERVO-DRIVER H J;il ! '.e 00 't-~· f "7111"M (l) 
8 SL-403\081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t~·*~· thA H3 L=10 (2) 
9 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7f·~·* 3~-~<~ M3 (2) 

10 NH-6030002-SC NUT H3 u'~'it't M3X0.5 2~> (2) 
11 M8602-570-0AO S. L. BASE ASM. S. L'l' II" O>'H 1 
12 HX-0014700-00 PCB HOLDER ~~·jA~0 -t (21) 
13 HX-0022800-00 PCB SUPPORT ;('\0 -'t (12) 
14 118903-570-000 SERVO-DRIVER M <t-;J;'f"7.fii'H 1 

ht.•t•Hh'-X 1 
16 
17 M8518-S70-0AO SERVO-POWER SOURCE CORD B ASH. t-;~;·7·:>r'Y3-~·s,, 2 
18 HN-0009900-0B PERRITE CLAMP L N;(" 71'$< 3 
19 SL-4051291-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 t~·3*~· thl M5X0.8 L=12 12 
20 GSOSl-870-000 DRIVER FITTING PLATE, UPPER ~ '7111" f.'J1'J1)< "'I 1 
21 G5052-870-000 DRIVER FITTING PLATE t-'7111" p)~fi!i I 
22 HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP 'r-7'A/Jii'77' 1 
23 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP >r-r,., '7•1?1. 1 
24 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 'r-7·.1< 'JIJ,7° 1 
25 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP 'r-1' I/Jlh7' 1 
26 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP 'f-7 ,I. 'JIJ'J7 1 
27 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP t-7','71}'17° 1 
28 SL-4041081-SC SCREW 114 L=IO t~·~*~· thA M4 L=lO 6 
29 \IP-0531001-SC \lASHER t7,·~·* <~·~<~ K5 4 
30 SM-5051402-TP SCREV M5X0.8 L"14 n'.I1J?ru·n 4 

-54-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (l) 
{t.Qli,g001* ( 1 ) 

4 

I 

0 

!' 
< l 
I I 
I i 

I 

24 

9 ~ 12 

~\ 

c£1 
14 

~ 
I 

15 

-55-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART KO. D E S C R l P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 G9101-870-000 NEEDLE, 10 P JECF.S M ]Q;j;Oy.{l) 1 
2 89101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7'1' '1~7 1\ • :1 1 
3 88601-WP!-OAO TOOL BOX ASM. :1-7'11':1 'I~ 1 
4 89117-012-000 BOBBIN ;j;"!;'7 5 

• 
7 89111-012-000 SCREll DRIVER, SMALL ~-7111"- (,;.1-) 1 
8 Jl071-000-000 SCREII DRIVER ~-"9~-*~·,ryv(21\'7) 1 
9 G5103-151-000 SPANNER 5.5X7 1)~-'J·f;V\0 t 5.5X7 1 

10 09103-555-DOO WRENCH 6X7 I)g'J'J'f.:ll\0 t 6X7 2 
11 89110 804 000 WRENCH (8X9) .:!1\ t 8X9 1 
12 89113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) 1)3-7•f ;<1\0 t (:/3-) 1 
13 89109-304-000 WRENCH (5X6) ~:J.t'JI} ~'f· t"Y:1A0 t 1 
14 BT-0300501-EB VIHYL TUBE t:J.-1. 1 
15 PJ-3090052-01 PLUG 7°7'7' 1 
16 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE ;f;-;t:17° A, 1 
17 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAHD lt.-AA~Y~~ 1 
18 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE U'Jtl?t •- ~1\0 t W1l 1 
19 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL n'JtJ'J;J;.- ~J\0 t (~:1-) 1 

22 B9204-304-000 TWEEZERS t 0 Y't!"H 1 
23 B9101-490-000 DRIVER r''i1A'- I 
24 B9121-012-0AO OILER ASM. n''it~ 7• 2 
25 B310J -280-0AO SAFTY PLATE ASH. Y~t"'~7° v-r r'I'H~· 1 'J< 1 
26 --G§lli"l-830 -000 SAFETY PLATE FITTING PLATE YYt!'"Yi' V-~ r'l'1f1~ 1 

-56-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (2) 
M!!i£00~ ( 2) 

~------------··-··-

1 

I 
I 
I 
I 

6 8 
15 ® 
16-------® ~ 
5~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 15------@ 
I 
I 
I 
i 

1 
L ___ _ ------------, 

f 

2---i 

-57-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KEI'.NO. NOTE FART NO. D E S C R l P T I 0 I AMT. 

178-47856 THREAD STAND ASM. 1•J.'f'J~f'n 1 
178-47906 THREAD RA!SIHG ROD, LOWER ·Hlt'f~·~~~ (1) 

3 178-48102 SPOOL REST H;tHH~ (1) 
4 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOlllT 1•Ht"9 '1H"'f (1) 
5 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A 1~~'f 1•Y~H A (1) 
6 111 84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1'Ht"9 ;~<3'3-1. (I) 
7 178-47807 SPOOL REST ROD, UPI'ER 1.:\<'f;j;"iJ?I (l) 
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN H<~"llr;i;'>l (1) 
9 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ·WtHJrt• (1) 

10 03302-772-TOO SPOOL REST BRACKET 1H<'f 'Jir'J"1 (1) 
11 HA0-11532000 CORD .,.:ST~A:;;;P;,LE,"-. =~~---------,:1';'-fr;,-" ~~~'f'"'n.G••,-----~(3;f---) 
12 178-48003 BOBBIN STEADY REST 1~'<'1-1vr"t (!) 
13 SM-9061080-SE SCREW H6 L=IO a~~'Jt"" M6 L=10 (1) 
14 SM-9050813-SE SCREW K5X0.8 L=B a~t7t•u M5X0.3 L=8 (1) 
15 B3317-704-000 NUT Cl5 1•n;~;•- •:~t'r (4) 
16 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 ll'i17t1~ H5X0.8 1~~ (1) 
17 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t;W:IJ'* 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1) 
18 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7't"il'~ 17X30X2.6 (3) 
19 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER J\·¥•ril"f 5.1X9.2Xl.3 (I) 
20 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2Xl 1\''l<~"iJ"it 5.2X3.2X1 (I) 

:21----7.v*s~1~6~43~2±02~-~K*R-~SP~R~I~HG~WA~S*II~ER~~~~~----~J\~.fP..'t~.~i1.~*~16~.44X~2~6~.6hX~3~.2~~(+1)~ 
22 SM-6041410-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l4 1:7::!\'01" M4XO. 7 L:J4 (2) 
23 NM-6040000-SN HUT 1!4 U1~'7tn ll4XO. 7 1 >'J. (2) 

-58-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U1 I "' 

·---,r-- ----···· ·r---·· 

Part No.I /7:r?tl+?:l5'•'fiUHli 
hf&l Feed Plate Brank ~;; Quick Connecting Assembly 

G60258800BO 
····--·-·---,.~--

82560220000 (X4) 82561220000 (X4) G65208BOOOO (Xi) 

~ ~ 0 
G6025880000(X2) NS6120310SP (X4) 

<:> <=> e 

SM1040801SP (X4) 

f 
G6031880000 (X 1) 

~ 
Sf.I6040802TN (XB) 

~ 1'<5' 
Contents I G60278BOOOO(X1) 

G6032BBOOOO (X2) SM6061202TN (X4) 

<:> Pl .1'! r; <:> SSi 1 10840SP (X8) 

86033880000 I X 1 J j 

~ G602BBBOOOO (X2) SS112!010SP (X4) 

~ 86517880000 (X2) 11 

<? 
SSB110422TP (X4) 

G6029880000 (X2) Ill 

' 
. 

WP0430800SC (XB) 
G6519880000 (Xl) ... 

G6030880000 (X2) WP0501016SO (X4) 

<> "" 
~ WI'0612066SP (X4) 

c 
-·~-----~-·----~ 

:17::;?tJilJat 

Feed Plate Blank 

G6025BBOOAO 

G6025880000 (X2) 

<:> <=> 
66026880000 (Xi) G65198BOOOO (Xi) 

<:> <> 
66027880000 (X 1) G6520880000 (X 1) 

<:> 0 
G6031880000 (Xl) 

~ 
86032880000 (X2) 

<:> 
86033880000 (Xi) 

~ 

"" ~ 
:rp:g 
li?il~ ms:s 
§Den 
tts:' ,, ""' . 'm ,.., 
::2-S:S 
~);:;l 
len 

li1!~ 
1i!lf...., ,. 
,...,. ""' ,.-
~= 

""' ~ 
~ 

'··-' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Cll 
0 

\) 

Part No. 11ii\!ct;tlllil!lll:J7:.-?t:l :± iil\lc'Hti!IU17:.-?t:l ------ t•, ~'f-:i:17:.-?t:l I 
'''" Up poe ee.o Ploto "''"' """Jy Ucdoc "" PJo<e "'"' '"""' Y '"' tlog ''"" Bloo> '"'"

01 1 I 
G60258800CO G60268800AO G65198800AO 

- - --··~-----

Contents 
f'l 1): 

G6025880000 (X2) 

<:> <=> 
G6031880000(X1) 

" 

G60268B0000 (Xi) G651 9880000 (X 1) 

<> 0 
G6027880000(X1) G65208B0000 (XI) 

<> 0 
G6032880000 (X2) 

<> 
G60338BoOOO (Xi) 

" 

w 
!" 

::J!; 
It! 
~ 
go en 
r,~-;: 

X~ 
-r.., 
;]l-i:; 
~l;;:i 

'"" ~~ ::J 
~_, 

> ,-., = 
"'>i;; ..___ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

£ ill !I No. fi1o I li No. 61, i li No. s jj ll No. 
BP~6000000-00 20 47 B35J4-41Z~ooo 20 21 Gll33-870-000 2 15 G18!4-880-000 12 28 
BT·040025J~EB 10 9 83520-220-000 20 20 01134-870-000 2 16 G1901-870-0AO 8 7 
ST-0400251-EB 10 10 83525~357-000 20 25 GI135~870-000 2 17 G1902-370-0BO 8 2 
B'f-0400251-EB 14 21 83529-226-000 20 26 Gl136-870-000 2 62 Gl902-870-0CO 8 I 
BT-0400251-EB 14 22 83534-012-000 20 82 G 1137-870-000 2 63 Gl903-870-000 8 3 
BT-0400251-EB 18 39 B3704-517 -ooo 28 35 G1141-B70-000 2 27 G2302-870-000 10 47 
BT-0400251-EB 18 40 84011-210-000 22 21 G!141-870-000 4 21 G2302-870-000 14 1 
BT-0400251-EB 34 22 84105·522-000 10 23 Gl141·870-000 4 45 G2303-870-0AO 14 23 
BT-0500300-EA 20 27 88267-180-000 2 44 G1141-870-000 10 15 02303-870-000 14 24 
BT-0500300-EA 20 30 B8267-180-000 20 9 G1142-870-000 2 28 G2304-870-000 14 25 
BT-050030o~EA 20 33 B8SO I ~WPJ-OAO 56 3 01201-870-000 4 1 G2305-870-000 14 26 
BT-0500300-EG 20 28 89101-490-000 56 23 01202-870-000 4 2 G2306-870-000 14 3 
BT-0500300-EO 20 29 69101-552-000 56 2 Gl203-870-000 4 3 G2307-870-000 14 4 
BT-0500300-EG 20 31 89109-555-000 56 5 G1204-870-000 4 4 G2308-870-000 14 5 
BT-0500300-EG 20 32 B9109-804-000 56 13 Gl205-870-000 4 5 G2309-870·0AO 14 6 
BT-0500300-EG 20 46 B9110-012-000 56 6 Gl206-870·0AO 4 6 G2311-870·000 14 7 
BT-0600401-EB 34 23 B9Jl 0-804-000 56 11 G1207·870·000 4 7 G2312-870-000 14 8 
8T-0800501-EB 34 24 89lll-012-000 56 0 G1208-870-0AO 4 8 G2313-870-000 14 9 ' 8T~0800501-EB 56 14 B9113-0J2-000 56 12 GI210-870-0AO 4 g G2314·870·000 14 10 
81135-352-000 2 43 B9ll7-012·000 12 29 01211-870-000 12 16 G2401-870·0AO 18 l 
B 114 7-555-000 10 49 89117-012-000 56 4 Gl212-870-000 4 10 G2401-870-000 18 2 
Bll48-555-000 10 50 B9121-0l2-0AO 56 24 G1213-870·000 4 ll G2402-870-000 18 43 
81202-512-000 28 34 69140-372-000 56 19 01214·870-000 4 12 G2403-870·000 18 44 
81212-552-AQO 8 9 89141·372·000 56 18 G!215-870-000 4 13 G2404·870-000 18 54 
81213-552-0AO·I\ 4 22 B9142-372-000 56 21 Gl216-870·000 4 14 G2405·870·000 18 53 
81214-038-000 20 13 B9204-804-000 56 22 G1217-870-000 4 15 G2406·870·000 16 30 
81226-552-000 4 23 G1218-870·000 4 16 G2407·870·000 16 31 
81305-050-000 10 20 CS-040051A-SD 22 26 Gl219-870-000 4 17 G2408·870·000 16 32 
81306-155-0AO 6 7 CS-064061A-S? !8 32 Gl220-870·000 4 18 G2409-870-0AO 16 3 
81306-155-0AO 20 14 CS-064061A-S? 18 33 G1221~870-0BO 4 43 G2409-870-000 16 4 
81307-155-0AO 6 8 CS-0640611-SP 22 25 G1222-880·0AO 50 15 G2410·870-000 16 5 
Bl303-155-0AO 12 20 CS-0700811-Sn 3 11 Gl223·870·000 4 19 G24ll·370-000 18 19 
B\403-155-000 8 28 CS-0700811-SH 10 59 G1224-870-000 4 20 G2412-870-000 18 20 
81405-012·000 8 21 CS-0700811-SH 10 67 G1225-880-000 4 34 G2413·870-000 18 21 ' 
Bl414·555-000 8 26 CS-079072B-TH 18 31 G1227-870·000 4 39 G2414·870·000 16 1 
B1414-555·000 10 21 CS-079073A-SH 12 21 G1301·870-000 6 1 G2415·87o-ooo 16 29 
B1504·280-000 2 42 CS-1000811-SP 36 16 Gl302·870-000 6 2 G2416-S70·0AO 16 38 

' B1505·210-000 48 32 CS-1201010-SH 6 11 Gl303·870-000 6 3 G2417-870-000 16 27 
BI510-227-000 10 22 CS-1501011-TH 4 36 G1303·870·000 12 15 G2418·870·000 16 12 
B15ll-1SO·OOO 22 20 CS-170101A·SZ 28 42 G1304·870·000 6 4 G2419·870-000 16 13 
B1524-272-00B 22 18 01305·870-000 6 5 G2420-880-000 16 14 
BI618-804-000 16 33 01113·126-WAO 2 45 G1306-870-000 6 6 G2421·SSO-OOO 16 25 
B1646·245-000 10 52 D1510-49l·DOO 10 24 Gl401-870·000 8 24 G2422-880-000 16 15 
B1646-245-000 14 2 02406-555-DOH 16 8 GH02·870-000 8 31 G2423-870-000 IS 45 
81707-555·000 22 17 03302-772-TOO 58 10 G1403·870-000 8 19 G3201-270-000 22 5 
B1815·280-000 48 34 09103-555-DOO 56 10 G1404·870-000 8 22 G3202-270-000 22 6 
B1834-512-000-A 20 53 G1601-870·0AO 10 1 G3204-270-000 22 7 
81903-552-000 8 5 EA-9500801·00 20 54 G1 601-370-000 10 2 G3205-Z?o~ooo 22 8 
61905-541-AOO 8 6 EA-9500B01-00 20 60 01601·880·000 10 41 G3206-270·000 22 9 
Bl906-581-000 16 17 EA-9500B01-00 20 62 Gl602-87o~ooo 10 3 G3208-27o~ooo 22 10 
B1909·505-000 8 18 EA·9500B01-00 52 19 G!602-880-000 10 31 G3209-270-00A 22 11 
B2107-816-000 16 16 El090·700-000 24 26 l Gl603-870-000 10 14 G3210·270-000 22 12 
B23li-220-000 48 33 E9602·701-000 49 2 G1603-880·0AO 10 33 03212~270-000 22 13 
82403-232-000 14 27 G1605-880-000 10 46 G3213-270·000 22 14 
B2414-761-000 18 26 GBR·Olli60AO 46 37 G1606-BSO~OAO 10 43 G3215·270·000 22 15 
82415-205-000 20 49 GBR-01257000 38 8 01607-870~000 10 15 03501-870-0AO 20 1 
B2513-21o-ooo 44 13 GCT-02906000 56 20 G1607-880-0AO 10 62 G3501-870-000 20 2 
82529·205-0BB 44 12 OSS-29207000 24 23 G1609-880-000 10 63 03501-880-000 20 50 
B2560-220-000 42 14 GSS-29211000 24 24 G1610-880-0AO 10 55 G3502-870-000 20 6 
82561-220-000 38 11 G 11 05·870-000 2 1 Gl611-880-000 10 48 G3502-880-000 20 52 
82561-220·000 42 13 01106-870-000 2 2 Gl612-880-000 10 69 G3503-870-000 20 10 
62562-220-000 40 61 Gllll-870-000 2 3 01613-880-000 10 70 G3504-870-00A 20 4 
82616·372·000 20 22 G 1112·870-000 2 4 Gl614-88o~ooo 10 74 G3504·870-00B 20 5 
82653-232·000 20 48 Gl113·870-000 2 5 01615-880-000 10 36 G35o5-87o-ooo 20 3 
63101·280-0AO 56 25 Glll4·880-000 2 18 G1616-880-000 10 38 G3506-870-000 20 54 
B3118-552~FOO 14 13 G 1115-BBO~ooo 2 19 G180!-870-000 12 1 G3506-880-0AO 20 61 
83127-127-000 22 19 G1116·870-000 2 6 G1802~870-0AO 12 2 G3507-87o-ooo 20 65 
83210-771-000 22 16 Glll7-870-ooo 2 7 G1804·870-000 12 3 G3508·870-0AO 20 66 
83307-704~000 58 5 G1118-870-000 2 8 G1805·870-000 12 4 G3509·870-000 20 59 
B331l-012·000 58 9 Glll9-870-000 2 9 G1806-870·0BO 12 5 G3510-870-000 20 68 
83317-704-000 58 15 Gl120-87o~ooo 2 lO G1808-870-000 12 6 G3511-870-000 20 57 
B3320·704~LOO·A 58 8 G1121-870·000 2 11 Gl809-870-000 12 7 03512-870-000 20 56 
83508-220-000 2 59 Gll22-870·000 2 12 G18J0-870-000 12 8 G3513·870-000 20 7 
B3508-220-000 18 42 G1123-870-000 2 13 Gl811-870-0AO 12 9 G3513-870-000 20 69 
8350s-zzo~ooo 20 23 Gl126~S70-0AO 2 26 GI813-870-0AO 12 10 G3514-870-000 20 70 
B3508-28o~ooo 20 19 G1131-870-000 2 14 01813·870-000 12 11 G3515-870-000 20 71 

- 61 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS J 51 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

& I li No. & I li No. £ !li li No. £ II li No. 

G3516-870-000 20 72 GSS!l-880 000 46 11 G6504-880-000 48 4 G8208-870 000 24 8 
G3517-870-0AO 20 73 G5512-880-0AO 46 12 66505-880-000 48 5 68209-870-000 24 9 
G3518-870-000 20 74 G55!3-880-000 46 35 66506-880-000 48 6 G8209-880-000 30 8 
G3519-870-000 20 58 G5514 -880-000 46 13 G6507 -880-000 48 7 G8210-870-000 24 10 
G3520-870-000 20 75 G5515-880-000 46 14 G6508-0I0-000 2 60 G82!0-8SO-OOO 30 9 
G352!-870-000 20 76 G5516-880-000 46 15 66508-880-000 48 8 G8211-870-000 24 11 
63522-870-000 20 77 G5517-880-000 46 1£ G6509-880-000 48 9 G32ll-380-000 30 10 
63523-870-000 20 24 65518-880-000 46 17 66510-880-000 48 10 682!2-370-000 24 12 
63524-870-0AO 20 17 G5519-8M-OOO 46 18 G65li-880-000 48 l1 G8213-870-00~ 24 13 
63525-870-0AO 20 18 65520-880-000 46 19 G6512-880-000 48 12 68213-870-00C 24 14 
G3526-870-000 20 n 65521-880-000 46 20 G6513-880-000 48 13 G8213-870-000 24 15 
63527-870-000 20 80 65522-880-000 46 21 G6514-880-000 48 14 68213-870-00E 24 16 
63528-870-000 20 79 G5523-880-000 46 22 G5515-880-000 48 15 68213-870-00H 24 17 
63529-870-000 20 81 65524-880-000 46 23 66516-880-000 48 16 G8214-870-000 24 18 
G5001-870-0AO 26 1 G5525-880-000 46 24 66517-880-000 48 17 G82!5-870-000 24 19 
G5001-870-000 26 2 G5526-880-000 46 25 66518-880-000 48 18 68216-870-000 24 20 
65001-880-000 26 29 G5527-880-000 46 26 66519-880-000 48 19 68217-870-000 24 21 
65002-870-000 26 3 G5528-880-000 46 27 G6520-880-000 48 20 68218-870-000 24 22 
G5002-880-000 26 43 65529-880-000 46 28 66521-880-000 48 21 68501-880-0AO 34 1 
G5003-870-000 26 7 G5701-880-000 44 1 G6522-880-000 48 22 G8502-880-0AO 34 2 
G5003-880-000 26 57 G5702-880-000 44 2 G6523-880-000 48 23 G8503-880-0AO 34 3 
G5004-870-000 26 12 G5703-880-000 44 3 G5524-880-000 48 24 G8503-880-0AO 49 19 
GSOOS-870-000 26 10 G5704-880-000 44 4 G6525-880-000 48 25 G8504-880-0AO 34 4 
65005-870-000 26 15 G5705-8S0-000 44 5 G6526-880-000 48 26 G910l-870-000 56 1 
G5005-870-000 32 3 G5706-880-000 44 6 G750!-880-000 38 1 G9101-880-000 56 26 
65007-870-0AO 28 1 G5707-880-000 44 7 G7502-880-000 38 2 
G5019-870-000 20 51 G5708-880-000 44 8 G7503-880-000 38 3 HA-0031500-00 32 22 
G5022-s7o-ooo 28 4 G5709-880-000 44 9 G7504-880-000 38 4 HA-0031600-00 32 23 
65023-870-0AO 28 7 G5710-880-000 44 10 G7505-880-000 38 5 HA-0031800-00 32 24 
G5024-870-0AO 28 10 G6001-880-000 40 I G7506-880-000 38 6 HD-0003600-JA 52 24 
G5025-870-000 28 12 G6002-880-000 40 2 G7507-880-000 38 7 HD-0008000-00 4 40 
65026-870-000 28 11 G6003-880-000 40 3 G7508-880-000 36 1 HD-00080o0-00 26 56 
65027-870-000 28 14 G6004-880-000 40 4 G7509-880-000 36 2 HD-0008000-00 44 37 
G5028-870-000 28 15 65005-880-000 40 5 G7510-880-000 36 3 HD-0008000-00 . 44 38 
G5029-870-000 28 16 G6006-880-000 40 6 G7511-SSO-OAO 36 4 H0-0008900-00 40 28 
GS030-171-000 25 14 G6007 -880-000 40 7 G7513-870-000 36 15 HD-0009000-00 38 13 
G5030-171-000 32 4 G6008-880-000 40 8 G7513-880-0AO 36 5 HL-0105200-07 54 3 
G5030-870-000 28 17 G6009-880-000 40 9 G7515-880-000 36 6 HL-0105200-08 54 2 
G5031-870-000 28 18 G6010-880-000 40 10 G7516-880-000 36 7 HL-0119400-00 54 5 
G5032-870-000 28 21 66011-880-000 40 29 G7517 -880-000 36 8 HH-0009900-0S 54 18 
65033-870-000 28 24 66012-870-000 40 20 67518-880-000 36 9 HX-0001200-00 22 42 
65034-870-000 28 27 G6012-880-000 42 I 67519-880-000 36 10 HX-0009600-00 49 12 
G5035-870-0o0 28 28 G6013-870-000 40 21 G7520-880-000 36 11 HX-0011600-00 54 4 
G5036-870-000 26 19 G60!3-880-000 42 2 G7521-880-000 36 12 HX-0012300-00 22 41 
G5037 -870-000 26 24 G6013-880-000 48 31 G7524-870-00o 32 20 HX-0014700-00 54 12 
65038-870-000 26 25 G60!4-870-000 40 22 67525-870-000 32 21 HX-0015000-0A 50 7 
G5039-870-000 26 28 G6014-880-000 38 9 G800!-880-0AO 32 1 HX-0015000-0B 2 46 
G5041-870-000 26 32 G6014-880-000 42 3 GSOOl-880-000 32 2 HX-0015000-0B 49 21 
G5041-870-ooo 32 18 G6015-870-000 40 23 G8002-880-000 32 8 HX-0015000-0D 50 18 
G5042-870-000 26 36 G6015-880-000 40 11 G8003-88o-ooo 32 9 HX-0015000-oD 54 24 
G5043-870-000 26 39 G6016-870-000 40 24 G8004-880-000 32 10 HX-0015000-0E 50 29 
G5044-870-000 26 41 G6016-880-000 40 12 G8005-8SO-ooo 32 11 HX-0015000-0P 50 4 
G5044-870-000 44 11 G6017-880-000 40 13 G8006-880-0o0 32 12 HX-0015000-0F 54 27 
G5045-171-000 32 19 G6018-870-000 40 25 G8007-880-000 32 13 HX-0015000-0G 50 24 
G5045-870-000 26 45 66018-880-000 40 60 08008-880-000 32 14 HX-0015000-0H 54 23 
G5047-870-000 26 47 G6019-880-000 40 14 68009-880-000 32 15 HX-0015000-0J 50 19 
G5048-87o-ooo 28 29 G6020-880-000 40 15 G8010-880-000 32 16 HX-0015000-0K 49 23 
G5049-870-000 28 30 G602l-880-000 40 16 G8011-880-000 32 17 HX-0015000-0K 50 20 
GSOS0-870-000 28 31 G6022-880-0o0 40 17 08033-870-0AO 22 I HX-0015000-0K 54 26 
G5051-870-000 26 50 06023-880-000 40 18 08033-870-000 22 2 I!X-0015000-0L 54 22 
GSOSI-870-000 54 20 G6024-880-000 40 19 G8034-87o-OOO 22 3 HX-0015000-0N 54 25 
05052-870-000 26 51 G6025-880-000 42 4 G8035-87o-oAO 22 4 HX-00!5000-0R 49 22 
G5052-870-000 54 21 G6026-880-000 42 5 G8201-87o-ooo 24 1 HX-0022800-00 54 13 
G5103-151-000 56 9 G6027-880-000 42 6 G8201-880-0AO 30 I HX-0029800-00 52 2 
G5112-171-000 36 13 G6028-880-000 42 7 G8202-870-000 24 2 IIX-0033000-0A 52 22 
G5458-116-000 34 7 G6029-880-000 42 8 G8202-880-0AO 30 2 HX-0033000-00 52 21 
G5501-880-000 46 1 66030-870-000 36 14 G8203-870-000 24 3 HX-0033900-00 34 32 
G5502-880-000 46 2 G6030-87o-ooo 46 36 G8203-880-0.IO 30 3 HX-0033900-00 49 13 
G5503-880-000 46 3 G6030-880-000 42 9 G8204-87o-ooo 24 4 IIX-0035600-00 36 24 
65504-880-0@ 46 4 G603l-880-000 42 10 G8204-880-0AO 30 4 
G5505-880-000 46 5 G6032-880-000 42 11 G8205-870-000 24 5 Jl0"/1-000-000 56 8 
65506-880-000 46 6 G6033-880-000 42 12 68205-880-0AO 30 5 
G5507-880-000 46 7 G6263-870-000 38 10 G8206-870-000 24 6 MAH2005000 22 23 
G5508-880-000 46 8 G6501-880-000 48 I G8206-880-0AO 30 6 MA0-11532000 58 ll 
65509-880-000 46 9 G6502-880-000 48 2 G8207-870-000 24 7 MlOOl-060-000 52 18 
G5510-880-000 46 10 G6503-880-000 48 3 G8207-880-000 30 7 MJ002-570-000 52 17 

- 62-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref, Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref, Part NO. Page Ref. 

£ IIi 1! Nc. £ I 1! No. £ i 1! No. £ I 1! No. 
HI002 571-0AO 52 10 NM·608000J·SO 26 55 RO 1952401·00 12 13 SM-0041001-SC 32 28 
Ml003-570-0AO 52 11 NM-6080001-SD 44 35 SK-004100!-SC 32 29 
Hl004-570-000 52 3 NM-6080003-SC 40 58 SB-1100007-00 6 10 SM-0051001-SC 24 29 
M\005-570-0AO 49 3 NM-7040032-SC 24 47 SS-1120002-00 6 9 SM-0051001-SC 30 1J 
M1006-571-000 52 5 NM-7040032-SC 24 48 SB-1150004-00 4 24 SM-0051001-SC 32 32 
M8504-570-0AO 50 5 NM-7040062-SB 32 52 SB-7200001-00 46 31 SM-0051001-SC 36 25 
M8505-57J-OAO 50 22 NM-7050032-SC 24 25 sD-0450211-SP 18 51 SM-0051001-SC 36 26 
H8510-570-0AO 50 16 NS-6090310-SN 32 51 SD-0500191-SP 16 9 SM-0052001-SC 30 12 
HS5ll-570 .. 0AO 50 8 Ns-6090310-SP 2 34 SD-0500803-TP 14 31 SH-1040801-SP 48 35 
H8512-571·0AO 50 3 HS-6110310-SP 14 30 SD-0550212-TP 14 15 SM-4041201-SC 32 31 
H8513-570-0AO 50 6 NS-6110530-SP 48 62 SD-0600181-TP 16 18 SM-6040802-TH 42 15 
H8514-57l·OAO 50 1 NS-6120310-SP 10 65 SD-0600361-SP 18 28 SM-6041002-TN 32 30 
H8515-510-0AO 32 55 NS-6120310-SP 10 73 $0·0600351-SP 18 29 SH-6041002-TH 48 39 
M8516·570·0AO 50 2 HS-6120310-SP 20 55 SD-0600361-SP 18 50 SH-6041002-TP 10 12 
M8518-570-0AO 54 17 NS-6120310-SP 42 24 SD-0600361-SP 24 38 SH-6041002-TP 44 14 
K8524·571-0AO 32 56 NS-6!20310-SP 44 36 SD-0600401-TP 18 46 SH-6041002-TP 48 36 
H8525-57l·OAO 32 57 NS-6150430-SP 16 35 SD-0600403-TP 16 37 SM-6041002-TP 48 37 
H8526-570-0AO 52 15 NS-6150430-SP 18 37 SD-0600411-TP 48 52 SH-6041002-TP 48 38 
H8528-570-0AO 52 12 SD-0640321-TP 14 14 SH-6041410-SC 58 22 
H8529-570-0AO 52 13 PA-1001017-AO 48 30 SD-0640391-TP 16 19 SH-6041602-TP 26 33 
M8545-570-0M 52 1 PA-1201005-AO 48 29 SD-0640961-SP 18 30 SM-6042502-TP 10 13 
H8590-571-0AA 50 10 PA-1201005-BO 48 28 SD-0650305-TP 10 34 SM-6042510-SC 4 32 
H8590·57l·OAB 50 11 PA-1201006-AO 48 27 SD-0720321-TP 10 64 SM-6050802-TP 36 27 
H8591·570-AAO 50 9 PA-1601515-AO 10 7 SD-0720321-TP 10 71 SM-6050802-TP 38 14 
M8591·57l·AAO 50 17 PA-2000601-AO 18 41 SD-0720321-TP 10 72 SN-6051002-TN 30 13 
M8591-571-BAO 50 23 PA-2001503-AO 40 26 SD-0800431-SP 10 58 SH-6051002-TN 32 33 
M8592-571 ·OAO 50 21 PA-2507503-AO 36 19 SL-4021291-SC 22 29 SM-6051002-TH 48 40 
H8593-570-0AH 50 14 PA-2525006-AO 46 29 SL-4030681-SC 22 27 SH-6051002-TP 38 15 
H8593-570-0AX 50 13 PA-2525007-AO 46 30 SL-4030691-SC 22 30 SM-6051002-TP 46 38 
H8593-570-0AY 50 12 PA-3200501-00 40 27 SL-4030691-SC 52 14 SH-6051202-TP 36 28 
H8601-570-BAO 54 1 PA-3207501-AO 36 18 SL-4030881-SC 4 42 SM-6051402-TH 40 30 
H8602·570-0AO 54 11 PA-9000410-00 38 12 SL-4030881-SC 26 54 SH-6051402-TN 46 39 
H8603·570·ABO 54 6 PA-9000490-00 36 22 SL-4030881-SC 44 24 SH-6051402-TK 48 41 
H3604-570-0AO 52 16 PA-9000500-00 36 21 SL-4030881-SC 52 4 SH-6051402-TH 48 42 
M8605-570-AAO 34 29 PA-9000500-00 46 34 SL-4031081-SC 38 20 SH-6051402-TP 26 37 
H8605-570-BAO 34 30 PB-0000100-00 56 17 SL-4031081-SC 54 8 SM-6051402-TP 26 52 
H8605-570-CAO 49 6 PC-0124010-00 34 9 SL-4031281-SC 52 9 SH-6051402-TP 46 40 
H8901-570-0AO 49 1 PC-0126010-00 34 8 SL-4031291-SC 22 31 SH-6051402-TP 54 30 
M8903-570-000 54 7 PC-0151150-00 2 57 SL-4031291-SC 40 42 SM-6051602-TP 26 11 
H8903·570-000 54 14 PC-0252010·00 34 10 SL ·4032081-SC 22 28 SH-6052002-TP 28 8 
M8904·570·000 54 15 PJ-0151050·01 34 20 SL-4032081-SC 22 32 SH-6052002-TP 46 41 
H3905-570-000 54 16 PJ-0205000-01 2 54 SL-4032081-SC 52 23 SH-6052502-TN 26 8 
M8906-57o-ooo 32 53 PJ-0320525-03 2 56 SL-4032591-SC 34 25 SH-6052502-TP 46 42 
H8907-570-000 32 54 PJ-0320525·03 34 18 SL-4032591-SC 49 11 SM-6053002-TP 44 15 
M8908-570-000 49 5 PJ-0325260-01 56 16 SL-4040881-SC 34 31 SM-6053502-TN 48 44 

PJ-0460525-03 10 8 SL-4040881-SC 49 8 SH-6061202-TN 42 16 
HM-6030001-SC 22 39 PJ-0460525-03 18 47 SL-4040891-SC 34 26 SM-6051202-TP 36 29 
NH-6030001-SC 22 40 PJ-0460525-03 34 16 SL-4041031-SC 49 7 SH-6061402-TP 40 31 
NM-8030001-SC 40 57 PJ-0460540-02 2 55 SL-4041081-SC 49 10 SH-6061402-TP 40 32 
NH-6030002-SC 54 10 PJ-0460540-02 J4 17 SL-4041081-SC 49 20 SH-6061402-TP 40 33 
NM-6040000-SN 58 23 PJ-3040600-02 34 15 SL-4041081-SC 50 28 SH-6061602-TN 40 34 
NM-6040001-SC 24 45 PJ-3050600-04 34 13 SL-4041081-SC 54 28 SH-6061502-TP 40 35 
NH-6040001-SC 26 34 PJ-3050600-06 34 14 SL-4041091-SC 40 43 SH-6061602-TP 40 36 
NH-6040001-SC 26 49 PJ-3080600-03 34 12 SL-4041281-SC 32 58 SM-6061602-TP 44 16 
HH-6040001-SC 32 4B PJ-3080£00-05 34 11 SL-4041291-SC 49 4 SM-6061602-TP 46 44 
NH-6040001-SC 32 49 PJ-3090052-01 56 15 SL-4041691-SC 26 44 SH-6061802-TP 36 31 
NH-6050001-SC 24 46 PJ-3090800-03 34 19 SL -4042091-SC 26 48 SH-6062002-TP 26 13 
NH-5050001-SC 36 17 PX-0552010-00 34 28 SL-4051091-SC 44 25 SH-6062002-TP 36 32 
HH-6050001-SC 36 20 PX-9500070-00 34 21 SL-4051281-SC 22 43 SM-6062002-TP 40 37 
NM-6050001-SC 36 49 SL-4051291-SC 24 31 SH-6062002-TP 44 17 
NH-6050001-SD 44 34 RC-0100001-KP 10 42 SL-4051291-SC 24 32 SM-6062002-TP 46 43 
NH-6050001-SE 58 16 RC-0150001-KP 4 26 SL-4051291-SC 24 33 SM-6062002-TP 46 45 
NM-606000!-SC 32 50 RC-1201011-KP 14 32 SL-4051291-SC 24 34 SM-6062502-TP 36 33 
HM-6060001-SC 36 23 RC-3200002-KP 46 32 SL-4051291-SC 24 35 SK-6062502-TP 36 34 
NH-606000!-SC 36 30 RC-3500001-KP 46 33 SL-4051291-SC 24 36 SM-6062502-TP 44 18 
NM-6060001-SC 36 37 RE-0200000-KO 14 16 SL-4051291-SC 26 58 SH-6062502-TP 44 19 
NH-6060001-SC 36 46 RE-0320000-KO 48 63 SL-4051291-SC 28 36 SM-6063502-TR 32 34 
NH-6060001-SC 36 50 RE-0400000-KO 18 15 SL-4051291-SC 34 27 SH-6064002-TN 26 4 
NH-6060001-SC 38 27 RE-0400000-KO 42 25 SL-4051291-SC 54 19 SM-6064002-TR 32 35 
NM-6060001-SC 38 28 RE-0400000-KO 48 64 SL-4051481-SC 26 40 SH-6065002-TP 28 37 
HH-6060001-SC 49 16 RE-0500000-KO 18 27 SL-4051481-SC 26 46 SM-6067052-TP 36 35 
NM-606000!-SC 50 25 RE-0600000-KO 18 Hl SL-4051491-SC 44 26 SM-6067052-TP 36 36 
KH-6060001-SC 52 8 RE-0600000-KO 40 59 SL-4051681-SC 44 27 SM-6067052-TP 38 15 
NH-6050001-SD 48 49 RE-0800000-KO 16 36 SL-4051691-SC 24 37 SH-6067052-TP 38 17 
NM-6060003-SC 28 41 R0-0442401-00 g 10 SM-0040801-SC 24 27 SM-6067052-TP 49 18 
NM-6080001-SC 38 29 R0-1482402·00 4 25 SM-0041001-SC 24 28 SH-6067052-TP 50 27 

- 63-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS i sl 
Part No. Page Ref Pa!"'t No. Page Ref. Part No, Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

ii I 1i NO. & i li No. £ I li No. & I li No. 

SM 6067052-TP 52 6 SS 6120620-TP 2 29 WP-0320501-SC 22 38 WP-0641601-SD 40 49 
SM-6081302-TP 44 20 SS-6120620-TP 20 40 VP-0320501-SC 40 44 WP-0641601-SD 40 50 
SM-6082002-TN 26 22 SS-6120620-TP 20 63 VP-0330501-SB 14 20 VP-0641601-SD 40 51 
SM-6082002-TN 28 5 SS-6120930-TP 4 48 iP-0430800-SC 42 20 ~P-0641601-SD 40 52 
SM-6082002-TN 28 32 SS-6121050-SP 16 23 WP-0430800-SD 48 53 VP-0641601-SD 46 50 
SM-6082002-TN 40 38 SS-6121210-SP 14 19 ~P-0430800-SD 48 54 VP-0641601-SD 48 45 
SM-6082502-TN 28 39 SS-6121220-TP 2 22 WP-0430801-SC 4 33 YP-0661016-SP 10 35 
SM -6082502-TN 40 39 SS-6121220-TP 4 28 ~P-0430801-SC 24 39 WP-0702026-SP 36 47 
SM-6082502-TP 44 21 SS-6121220-TP 6 12 WP-0430801-SC 24 40 VP-0702026-SP 36 48 
SM-6083002-TN 28 19 SS-6121220-TP 6 13 VP-0430801-SC 32 37 WP-0720516-SD 8 17 
SM-6083002-TN 28 22 SS-6121220-TP 10 37 YP-0430801-SC 32 38 VP-0720516-SD 10 61 
SN-6083002-TN 28 25 SS-6121610-TP 8 20 WP-0430801-SC 32 39 VP-0820526-SD 40 53 
SM-6083002-TP 46 4ll SS-6121840-SP 20 39 WP-0430801-SC 32 40 VP-0841600-SD 46 51 
SM-6084002-TN 28 2 SS-6122030-SP 20 38 ~P-0450801-SO 38 21 VP-0841600-SE 26 21 
SH-5088502-TP 26 20 SS-6123010-SP 2 25 WP-0480856-SP 18 49 VP-0841600-SE 26 23 
SM-6102002-TP 26 26 SS-6123010-SP 10 26 ~P-0501016-SD 40 45 VP-0841600-SE 28 3 
SH-6102002-TP 26 30 SS-6123010-SP 18 36 WP-0501016-SD 42 21 VP-084Hl00-SE 28 6 
SM-8030402-TP 22 37 SS-6151920-SP 4 44 WP-0501046-SC 48 55 WP-0841600-SE 28 20 
SM-8040412-TP 12 26 SS-6151920-TP 4 27 WP-0501046-SC 48 56 VP-0841600-SE 28 23 
SM-8040502-TP 48 48 SS-7080510-TP 8 29 VP-0520656-SA 58 17 VP-0841600-SE 28 26 
SH-8040602-TP 40 40 SS-7090610-SP 18 14 VP-0531000-SD 46 48 WP-0841600-SE 28 33 
SH-8040802-TP 40 41 SS-7091110-SP 10 29 ~P-0531000-SD 46 49 YP-0841600-SE 28 40 
SM-8040602-TP 40 62 SS-7091110-SP 20 36 ~P-0531000-SO 48 57 WP-0841601-SC 38 25 
SM-8040602-TP 48 50 SS-7110510-SP 20 35 VP-0531001-SC 2 58 WP-0841601-SC 40 54 
SM-8040602-TP 48 51 SS-7110510-SP 22 34 WP-0531001-SC 24 41 WP-0&41601-SC 40 55 
SM-8050812-TP 28 13 SS-7110710-SP 16 2 WP-0531001-SC 24 42 WP-0841601-SC 44 32 
SM-9050813-SC 18 48 SS-7ll0710-SP 16 24 iP-0531001-SC 26 9 WP-0841601-SC 49 15 
SM-9050813-SE 58 14 SS-7110710-SP 18 34 YP-0531001-SC 26 38 VP-0850002-SP 44 33 
SM-9051450-SC 24 30 SS-7120710-SP 20 37 ~P-0531001-SC 26 53 YP-1021016-SO 10 51 
SM-9051450-SC 26 42 SS-7121410-SP 12 22 YP-053100 1-SC 26 59 WP-1021016-SD 14 34 
SM-9061080-SE 58 13 SS-"1121610-SP 4 29 WP-0531001-SC 28 9 YP-1052000-SC 26 18 
SM-9061213-SC 32 36 SS-7151550-SP 8 15 VP-0531001-SC 30 14 WP-1052000-SC 32 6 
SH-9081603-SC 49 9 SS-7681650-TP 8 15 VP-0531001-SC 36 38 VP-1052000-SO 26 27 
SM-9085553-SC 44 22 SS-8110422-TP 38 19 WP-0531001-SC 36 39 VP-1052000-SO 26 31 
SM-9102003-SB 26 16 SS-8110422-TP 42 19 VP-0531001-SC 36 40 VP-1052001-SC 46 52 
SM-9102003-SB 32 5 SS-8110520-TP 8 14 VP-0531001-SC 36 41 ~P-1221016-SP 10 45 
SQ-0000401-MZ 20 34 SS-8110520-TP 10 53 WP-0531001-SC 38 22 WP-1702600-SO 58 18 
S0-1110401-MZ 20 16 SS-8110520-TP 10 60 VP-0531001-SC 40 46 VS-0410002-KN 32 45 
SG-1110401-MZ 20 67 SS-8110520-TP 10 68 WP-0531001-SC 44 28 VS-0410002-IN 32 46 
SS-1060210-TP 16 20 SS-8110520-TP 12 23 WP-0531001-SC 46 47 iS-0510002-KN 24 44 
SS-1110840-SP 42 17 SS-8110520-TP 14 29 WP-0531001-SC 48 58 VS-0510002-KN 46 53 
SS-1121010-SP 16 21 SS-8110520-TP 14 33 VP-0531001-SC 48 59 VS-0510002-KK 48 46 
SS-1121010-SP 16 39 SS-8110110-SP 10 39 WP-0531001-SC 48 60 VS-0510002-KK 48 47 
SS-1121010-SP 16 41 SS-8110710-SP 10 44 ~P-0531001-SC 48 51 WS-0510002-KN 58 19 
SS-1121 0 10-SP 42 18 SS-8123070-SP 44 23 WP-0531001-SC 54 29 VS-0521010-KN 58 20 
SS-2060210-SP 16 10 SS-8150410-SP 4 35 WP-0561616-SC 32 41 VS-0610002-KN 26 5 
SS-4080620-TP 16 11 SS-8150410-SP 10 32 WP-0612066-SP 10 56 WS-0610002-KH 30 16 
SS-4110515-SP 20 41 SS-8151230-SP 4 38 WP-0612066-SP 42 22 VS-0610002-KN 32 47 
SS-41!0715-SP 18 17 SS-8660530-TP 4 37 WP-0612066-SP 42 23 WS-0820002-KH 38 26 
SS-4ll0815-SP 20 12 SS-8660610-TP 8 12 VP-0612066-SP 48 43 VS-0820002-KN 40 56 
SS-4ll1215-SP 14 18 SS-8660610-TP 12 24 WP-0612516-SD 4 45 VS-0820002-KN 49 14 
SS-4112215-SP 16 28 SS-8660810-TP 4 30 VP-0621016-SD 12 27 VS-0820002-KP 26 35 
SS-4120615-SP 2 31 SS-8660810-TP 4 31 VP-0621015-SD 24 43 WS-1020002-KN 26 17 
SS-4120615-SP 2 32 SS-8660810-TP 20 15 WP .. 0621016-SH 10 57 WS-1020002-KN 32 7 
SS-4120615-SP 2 61 SS-8681650-TP 8 13 WP-0621016-SH 16 42 WS-1643202-KR 58 21 
SS-4120915-SP 2 33 SS-9080410-SP 22 35 ~P-0621016-SH 18 38 
SS-4121215-SP 2 20 SS-9110920-CP 14 28 VP-0641601-SC 26 6 105-15203 10 17 
SS-4121215-SP 2 21 SS-9151420-TP 14 17 VP-0641601-SC 28 38 105-48501 10 30 
SS-4121415-SP 10 27 SS-9151910-SK 12 25 WP-0641601-SC 30 15 105-48501 10 54 
SS-4150715-SP 18 18 SS-9154540-SP 2 23 VP-0641601-SC 32 42 110-00403 10 5 
SS-4151415-SP 18 35 WP-0641601-SC 32 43 !I0-01500 2 38 
SS-5110710-SP 2 24 TA-0550604-RO 2 52 i/P-0641601-SC 32 44 110-01500 10 6 
SS-6080410-SP 2 30 TA-0750404-RO 2 53 ~P-0641601-SC 36 43 H0-02102 8 8 
SS-6090510-SP 16 40 TA-0750404-RO 22 24 WP-0641601-SC 36 44 J!0-05201 8 4 
SS-6090510-SP 22 33 TA-0750704-RO 52 20 VP-0641601-SC 36 45 110-18405 14 11 
SS-6090510-SP 22 36 TA-1050504-RO 2 49 ~P-0641601-SC 38 23 110-18504 2 37 
SS .. 6090610-TP 8 25 TA-1050504-RO 2 51 WP-0641601-SC 38 24 II0-18801 8 27 
SS-6090670-TP 10 28 fA-1050504-RO 16 26 UP-0641601-SC 40 47 110-21003 2 40 
SS-6090810-SP 20 11 fA-1250406-RO 10 11 <P-0641601-SC 44 29 ll0-21003 4 41 
SS-611 0480-SP 20 44 fA-1250406-RO 12 14 ~P-0641601-SC 44 30 ll0-23603 18 25 
SS-6l!0610-TP 16 22 fA-1250504-RO 2 47 WP-064160!-SC 44 31 110-35003 8 23 
SS-6110610-TP 20 42 fA-1250705-RO 32 25 WP-0641601-SC 49 17 110-35300 8 30 
SS-6110650-TP 20 43 fA-1330405-RO 2 48 WP-0641601-SC 50 26 l!0-38759 12 30 
SS-6111052-TP 38 18 fA-1330405-RO 2 50 WP-0641601-SC 52 7 110-40052 16 6 
SS-6111210-SP 10 25 iP-0641601-SD 36 42 110-40201 16 7 
SS-6111210-SP 40 63 WP-0320500-SC 54 9 ~P-0641601-SD 40 48 110-40706 16 23 

- 64 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * sl 
Part NO. Page Ref. Part NO. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

il> I 1'1 No. Ji, I ft No. c u ft No. il> I ft No. " "' 
110 40706 18 24 
1!0·40854 18 4 
110-40953 18 5 
110-41308 18 6 
110-41407 18 7 
110-41506 !8 8 
110-41704 18 10 
110-41852 18 11 
110-42058 18 12 
110-42306 16 34 
110·42751 18 13 
110-42850 12 19 
110-42959 12 18 
110-43700 18 9 
U0-71008 2 35 
110-71602 10 18 
110-71701 10 19 
JI0-72451 2 36 
110-91006 10 4 
110-94604 18 22 
110-95304 18 3 
111·56007 32 26 
111-84108 58 6 
111-84207 58 4 
112-14301 10 66 
112-20258 14 12 
113-05513 2 39 
113-05513 32 27 
114-03656 12 17 
115-28809 20 45 
118-04408 4 47 
119-11203 12 12 
135-22305 22 22 
137-05900 2 41 
137-21006 18 52 
137-28001 10 40 
137-67405 20 8 
161-11403 34 5 
161-11502 34 6 
178-47807 58 7 
178-47856 58 1 
178-47906 58 2 
178-48003 58 12 
!78-48102 58 3 

- 65 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



..JUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUKI ~i\~tt 

d5JIL \;;!<&'.), ~:f§~lcl: 

To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

~ :;(J)J'i.-'::J ').A 1'- fcl:i!liBil~~(J)1:::11.l.:PS1d:< ~51!9 Q$t.J'<!5 D 3:"t o 
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

m ;:(J)J~-'Y'J.Ai--~, 1992~ I F.!Jt.!t£(J)~Bil1±~"CU · EO.iitl v1:::~(J)"C9o 
*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product speCifications as of January 1992. 

Printed in Japan 

""~~~:~tr~~~~~m~t~~""~f%-~W~~~~~t~ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




